AGENDA
ROCKY POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
June 19, 2017

Reminder Regarding Public Comment:

e Public comment at meetings of the Board shall be restricted to civil discourse, free from
disparaging remarks or inferences toward any person or organization. Speakers who fail to
observe this protocol will be ruled out of order.

e A period of time not to exceed fifteen (15) minutes, unless extended at any given meeting by
resolution of the Board, shall be provided prior to Board action on the agenda. Each speaker
shall be limited to a maximum of three minutes. Speakers may not share, defer, or otherwise
reallocate any or all of the three minutes afforded them.

o A period of time not to exceed thirty (30) minutes, unless extended at any given meeting by
resolution of the Board, shall be provided subsequent to the completion of Board action on the
agenda. Each speaker shall be limited to a maximum of three minutes. Speakers may not
share, defer, or otherwise reallocate any or all of the three minutes afforded them.

o Speakers shall be ruled out of order if they attempt to speak about any specific student or
employee, by name or title.

I Meeting called to Order:

Present: Susan Sullivan, President
Scott Reh, Vice President
Melissa Brown, Trustee
Sean Callahan, Trustee
Edward Casswell, Trustee
Michael F. Ring, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools
Deborah De Luca, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent
Gregory Hilton, School Business Official
Susan Wilson, Executive Director for Educational Services
Kelly White, District Clerk

Absent:
I Executive Session (if necessary)
At p.m. motion made and seconded to adjourn to Executive Session to
discuss
Motion 2nd Vote
The Board returned to Open Session at p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

e Superintendent’s Report



CONSENT AGENDA

The items listed below are presented as part of the Consent Agenda which can be adopted
by the Board of Education under a single motion followed by a second and then a formal
vote. On the following page the Consent Agenda items are listed in their regular order
within a group. Before an actual vote is taken, any Consent Agenda item may be removed
by a Board member without a formal motion or second. If this occurs, the indicated
resolution will be discussed during its regular order on the agenda and voted on
individually.

H1-1X Consent Agenda Items

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the following agenda items as
one item.

I11:  Minutes — Regular Meeting May 16, 2017; Special Meeting May 30, 2017

v Budget Transfer Summary — May 2017

V: Treasurer’s Reports — May 2017

VI:  Extra-Classroom Activity Account Treasurer’s Report — May 2017

VII:  Financial Reports — May 2017

VIII: Internal Claims Audit Report — May 2017

IX:  Committees on Special Education Schedules 6-19-17-A and 6-19-17-B
as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to arrange for
appropriate services, as indicated.

Motion 2nd \Vote

X Surplus Equipment

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education approve for surplus the following attached list of equipment.

Motion 2nd Vote




Xl Live Like Susie Scholarship Donations

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves and accepts the donations on behalf of the Live Like
Susie Scholarship, totaling $735.00, as follows:

Mary Krupa $30.00

Faith Erbacher $100.00

Mr. & Mrs. Sean Callahan $100.00
Live Like Susie Baseball Game $505.00

Motion ond \ote

Xl Donation of Compassion and Food Allergy Awareness Books

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education accepts the donation of four (4) compassion and food allergy
awareness books from Mrs. Allison Villafane, valued at approximately $50.00, as
attached.

Motion 2nd Vote

X111 Donation of Convection Oven Toaster

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education accepts the donation of a Cooks Convection Toaster Oven,
Model 22008, from Linda Bilski, a Rocky Point Schools employee, valued at
approximately $30.

Motion 2nd Vote

XV Donation — A+ School Rewards from Stop & Shop
BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,

that the Board of Education approve and accept the donation from Stop & Shop and the
A+ School Rewards program in the amount of $81.35, as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote




XV Rocky Point PTA Donation for Field Trip Transportation (JAE)
BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,

that the Board of Education accepts the $4,500.00 donation from the Rocky Point PTA,
as per attached.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rocky Point Union Free School District hereby approves,
upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, to increase the general fund
budget by $4,500.00 as a result of the donation from the Rocky Point PTA.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following budget code be adjusted to reflect
said increase:

A2110406020000  $4,500.00 Field Trip Transportation

Motion 2nd Vote

XVI Peter Maddalena Memorial Scholarship

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education approve the establishment of the Peter Maddalena Memorial
Scholarship as per the criteria defined on the attached, and accept the scholarship
donations totaling $8,869.38

Motion 2nd \Vote

XVII Sound Beach Music Scholarship
BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,

the Board of Education approves and accepts the scholarship donation from Sound Beach
Music Inc. in the amount of $500.00

Motion 2nd Vote




XV Interdistrict Council of Superintendents — Senior Scholarship
BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,

that the Board of Education approve and accept the $500 scholarship donation from the
Interdistrict Council of Superintendents.

Motion 2nd Vote

XIX 2016-17 Health Services Contract

BE IT RESOLVED, the upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the Board President and Superintendent to enter
into an agreement for health services for the 2016-2017 school year with the following
district:

Hauppauge Public Schools

Motion 2nd Vote
XX Standby Services for Snow Removal - #15-10 Bid Extension for 2017-
2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with Gallino & Sons Trucking for
Standby Services for Snow Removal for the 2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional cost as
per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote
XXI Medicaid Consultant Services RFP #R16-04 Contract Extension for
2017-2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with Zycron Industries, LLC for the
2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional cost as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote




XXI1 Bid #17-07 Chiller Full Maintenance Contract Extension for 2017-
2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,

that the Board of Education renew the agreement with Carrier Corporation for Chiller
Maintenance for the 2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional cost as per the attached.

Motion 2nd \ote

XX Special Education Summer 2017 Contract — Center Moriches UFSD

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to enter
into a contract with Center Moriches Union Free School District for special education
students participation in the Center Moriches 2017 Summer Special Education Program
as required under applicable Individual Educational Programs, applicable law, and/or
district policy.

Motion 2nd Vote

XXIV Center Moriches UFSD 2017-2018 Special Education Contract

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to enter
into a contract with Center Moriches Union Free School District for special education
students’ participation in the Center Moriches High Cost Program for the 2017-2018
school year, as required under applicable Individual Educational Programs, applicable
law, and/or District Policy.

Motion 2nd Vote
XXV Special Education 2017-2018 Contract — Career & Employment
Options, Inc.

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to enter into a
contract with Career & Employment Options, Inc. for specialized career assessment for
the 2017-2018 school year, under applicable Individual Educational Programs, applicable
law, and/or District Policy, at no additional cost.

Motion 2nd Vote




XXVI 2017-2018 Omni Renewal Services Agreement

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute The
Omni Group Renewal Services Agreement for the 2017-2018 school year, at a rate of
$32.00 per participant account, reduced from the prior year rate of $33.00 per participant
account.

Motion 2nd \ote

XXVII Terraces on the Sound Property Association Private Road
Transportation Agreement 2017-2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the School Business Official to enter into an
Agreement with Terraces on the Sound Property Association for district pupil
transportation services on private roads within the community, as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote

XXVII Long Island Nutrition Directors Cooperative Bid — 2017-2018
Participation

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,

that the Board of Education approves the Resolution to participate in the Long Island
Nutrition Directors Cooperative Bid for the 2017-2018 fiscal year, as attached.

Motion 2nd \Vote

XXIX Participation in Cooperative Bid of Nassau County BOCES

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education approves the Resolution to participate in the Nassau County
BOCES Cooperative Bid for Passenger Cars, Vans, and Trucks-REBID #16/17-008R
through the bid expiration date of 9/22/2017, as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote




XXX Emergency Pesticide Application

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the Director of Facilities 111 to initiate emergency
pesticide application (Talstar, a pesticide to control ticks to minimize exposure to the
Powassan Virus) during the Summer of 2017 at the High School, Middle School, Joseph
A. Edgar School and the Frank J. Carasiti School for the purpose of controlling ticks on
the Athletic Fields.

BE IT RESOLVED, that Application will be made by Parkway Pest Management, a
certified pesticide applicator with the New York State Department of Environmental
Conservation, operating under the authority of Rocky Point Union Free School District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of Facilities 111 will follow all
customary New York State Department of Environmental Conservation and New York
State Department of Education requirements for advance notification, pesticide reporting,
and application standards. Additionally, all manufacturer guidelines and New York State
pesticide labeling instructions and restrictions shall be followed.

Motion 2nd \Vote

XXXI Bid #15-05 Irrigation System Maintenance & Repair Contract
Extension for 2017-2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,

that the Board of Education renew the agreement with County Irrigation Services for the
2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional cost as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote

XXXI11 RFP #R17-01 Special Education & Related Services Contract
Extensions for 2017-2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of

Schools, the Board of Education renew the agreements with the attached list of providers
for Special Education services, for the 2017-2018 fiscal year at the same rates, terms and
conditions as per RFP #R17-01, with the understanding that where multiple firms are
approved for the same service, every effort will be made to assign the work to the lowest
cost provider first in accordance with the requirements each student’s IEP or 504 plan.

Motion 2nd Vote




XXX Bid #17-06 Lexmark OEM Toner Cartridges & Supplies — Bid
Extension for 2017-2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with CDW Government LLC for
Lexmark OEM Toner Cartridges & Supplies, for the 2017-2018 fiscal year, at no
additional cost as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote

XXXV Award RFP #18-01 Internal Claims Auditor

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education approves and appoints John F. Dennehy, Jr., CPA P.C. for
Internal Claims Auditor services in accordance with the scope of services submitted in
response to the District’s requests for proposal #R18-01 for the 2017-2018 school year.

Motion 2nd \Vote

XXXV Award RFP #R18-02 Financial Accounting & Reporting Services

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the School Business Official to enter into an
agreement with Cullen & Danowski, LLC, for compilation of annual financial statements
and associated documentation for year ending June 30, 2018, in accordance with the
scope of services submitted in response to the District’s request for proposal.

Motion 2nd \Vote

XXXVI Bid Award #18-02 — Electrical Repairs & Service

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education award Bid #18-02 Electrical Repairs & Service to FSG Electric,
the lowest responsible bidder meeting bid specifications, at a labor rate of $85.00 per
hour, as per the attached.

Motion 2nd \Vote




XXXVII Award RFP #18-03 Staffing Services for Registered Nurse Substitutes

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education approves and appoints Maxim Healthcare Services, Interim
Healthcare, and Homecare Therapies LLC/d.b.a. Horizon Healthcare Staffing for
registered nurse substitute services in accordance with the scope of services submitted in
response to the District’s requests for proposal #R18-03 for the 2017-2018 school year
with the understanding that substitute nurses will be sought from the lowest priced
provider first, followed by providers in price order from lowest to highest.

Motion 2nd \ote

XXXVII Bid Award #18-03 — Repair & Maintenance of District Vehicles

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education award Bid #18-03 Repair & Maintenance of District Vehicles
to CD Automotive Enterprises, Inc., the lowest responsible bidder meeting bid
specifications, at a labor rate of $85.00 per hour, as per the attached.

Motion 2nd \Vote

XXXIX Bid Award #18-04 — Boiler Maintenance & Repair

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education award Bid #18-04 Boiler Maintenance & Repair to HTP
Mechanical Corp., the lowest responsible bidder meeting bid specifications, at a labor
rate of $90.00 per hour and 10% materials markup, as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote

XL Bid Rejection — Bid #18-06 — HVAC Maintenance & Repair
BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,

that the Board of Education reject all bids received for the HVAC Maintenance & Repair
bid, opened on May 24, 2017.

Motion 2nd \Vote




XLI Bid Award #18-07 — Land Clearing/Tree Work Services
BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education

award Bid #18-07 Land Clearing/Tree Work Services to Gallino & Sons Trucking, Inc.,
the lowest responsible bidder meeting bid specifications, as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote

XLII Industrial U.l. Service Agreement

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to enter into a
service agreement with Industrial U.I. Services for the handling of unemployment
insurance matters to, at no additional cost as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote

XLITI Agreement between the Board of Education and the Rocky Point
Teachers’ Association

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute an
Agreement between the Board of Education and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association
for the purpose of eliminating one (1) club that is part of Schedule B of the Collective
Bargaining Agreement and adding eight (8) clubs that shall become part of Schedule B of
the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Rocky Point Union Free School
District and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association effective September 1, 2017 as per
the attached.

Motion 2nd \ote

XLIV Agreement between the Rocky Point Union Free School District
Board of Education and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute an
agreement between the District and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association for the
purpose of providing compensation or graduate credit to select teachers who attend the
Teaching Science Research in the High School Institute during the months of June, July,
and August 2017.

Motion 2nd Vote




XLV Modification of Employment Agreement

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute the
Modification to the Employment Agreement between the Board of Education of the
Rocky Point Union Free School District and Gregory Hilton, dated June 19, 2017 and
effective July 1, 2017, as attached hereto.

Motion 2nd Vote

XLVI Appointment of Chaperones, Home Tutors, Lunch Duty,
ICARE/SHARP AIS Tutors, ICARE/SHARP Liaisons, and Proctors

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rocky Point UFSD Board of Education approves all
teachers to work as chaperones, lunch duty, home tutors, ICARE/SHARP AIS tutors,
ICARE/SHARP liaisons, and proctors for the 2017-2018 school year, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Rocky Point UFSD Board of Education
approves all teaching assistants to work as chaperones, lunch duty coverage and proctors
for the 2017-2018 school year.

Motion ond \ote

XLVII Personnel

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the attached Personnel changes.

Motion 2nd Vote
XLVII New Business
L Executive Session (if necessary)
At PM motion made and seconded to go into Executive Session to

discuss




Motion 2nd \Vote

XLIX Adjournment
I move that the Board of Education adjourns the meeting at

Motion 2nd

Vote

PM




MINUTES
ROCKY POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
May 16, 2017

Mrs. Sullivan called the meeting to order at 5:29 p.m. in the auditorium of the Rocky
Point High School.

Present: Susan Sullivan, President
Scott Reh, Vice President (arriving at 6:45 p.m.)
Melissa Brown, Trustee (arriving at 5:50 p.m.)
Sean Callahan, Trustee
Edward Casswell, Trustee
Michael F. Ring, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools
Deborah De Luca, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent
Gregory Hilton, School Business Official
Susan Wilson, Executive Director for Educational Services
Loretta Sanchez, Assistant District Clerk

Absent: Kelly White, District Clerk
EXECUTIVE SESSION

At 5:30 p.m. Sean Callahan made a motion and Edward Casswell seconded to enter
executive session for the purpose of discussing confidential student matters.

All in favor — Motion carried 3-0

At 6:12 p.m. Sean Callahan made a motion and Melissa Brown seconded (Mrs. Brown
joined the meeting at 5:50 p.m.) to exit executive session.

All in favor — Motion carried 4-0

At 6:13 p.m. Sean Callahan made a motion and Melissa Brown seconded for the purpose
of recessing the meeting for the purpose of convening the Audit Committee meeting.

All in favor — Motion carried 4-0

At 6:32 p.m. Sean Callahan made a motion and Edward Casswell seconded to reconvene
the BOE meeting.

All in favor — Motion carried 4-0

At 6:33 p.m. Sean Callahan made a motion and Edward Casswell seconded to enter
executive session for the purpose of discussing confidential student matters.



All in favor — Motion carried 4-0

At 7:05 p.m. Mrs. Sullivan announced that the Board was returning from executive
session and the public session of the meeting reconvened.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIENCE
Mrs. Sullivan invited Dr. Ring to begin with the Superintendent’s Report.
SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

e Dr. Ring thanked the Board of Education and community for the opportunity to
recognize and honor our many outstanding students and staff

e Dr. Ring recognized Ms. Melissa Brown, for her three (3) years of dedicated
service to the Rocky Point School District as Board of Education Trustee.

e Dr. Ring invited Susan Wilson to the microphone and she recognized Ms.
Veronica Gilbert’s 19 years of service as our Community Education Director.
Mrs. Wilson also honored Ms. Gilbert’s career as an educator at JAE and
innovator of new and time-honored programs at the Rocky Point School District.

e Dr. Ring invited Mrs. Crossan to the microphone to provide the Principal’s Report
for the Rocky Point High School.

PRINCIPALS’ REPORTS & RECOGNITIONS
MRS. SUSANN CROSSAN, PRINCIPAL, ROCKY POINT HIGH SCHOOL

Mrs. Crossan welcomed the meeting attendees and reviewed the High School’s recent
events.

e Sixty-seven (67) students were inducted into the Rocky Point Chapter of the
National Honor Society. Mrs. Crossan congratulated all for meeting the criteria
of scholarship, leadership, character, and service required for this recognition.

e On April 6", many local senior citizens in our community were delighted to
attend our annual Senior Citizen Prom, sponsored by our Student Council and Be
a Nicer Neighbor Club. Mrs. Crossan thanked all the students who participated
and the club advisors, Mr. Scalfani and Mr. Bonomi for organizing this wonderful
event.

e Mrs. Crossan recognized and congratulated our fine arts students who participated
in the pocket theater play, The Uninvited. In addition, our guitar ensemble
performed at the Long Island Guitar Festival where they executed a set of
classical, jazz, blues, and rock music. Mrs. Crossan remarked that she was very
impressed with the talent and dedication of our students.

e Students in drawing and painting class created artistic keepsakes for twenty (20)
children in war-torn Syria. Our students worked in conjunction with the Memory
Project by creating lifelike portraits for children living in orphanages and refugee
camps. They based their work on photos of the children provided by the
organization. Mrs. Crossan thanked Mr. Greg Armine, art teacher who organized



this project. She also thanked our students who demonstrated the compassion
they have for these struggling children.

Students had the opportunity to showcase their talents last month at our Jazz
Night concert and during the Thespian Societies Dinner Show held at C.P. La
Manno’s.

Forty students at the high school were able to participate in STEM activities at
Stony Brook University with the help of a grant awarded by Senator LaValle’s
office. Our students had a unique opportunity to participate in hands-on STEM
activities in the areas of Bioscience, Botany, Programming with Python, and Real
World Uses of Mathematics.

Our Physics classes had the opportunity to visit Adelphi University to tour their
physics department and view various demonstrations related to physics, such as
determining the speed of light, exploring the effect of polarization and
presentations of research on laser technology.

Mrs. Crossan invited Daniel Guerrisi to join her at the podium. Daniel Guerrisi
will be joining the Naval ROTC program at Virginia Tech next fall, where he
plans to major in engineering. He will participate in Naval ROTC leadership
classes and a physical training program while taking a full traditional course load.
After four years of study, Daniel will graduate and become an Ensign Officer in
the United States Navy and commit to serve active duty upon graduation. The
application processes for an ROTC scholarship is lengthy and earning a
scholarship is difficult and very rare. Being awarded this honor is a true
testament to Daniel’s character, dedication and commitment. Mrs. Crossan
congratulated Daniel and wished him all the best in the coming years. She invited
Command Master Chief Bill Carabello of the Naval Recruitment District in New
York to the podium to present Dan with this prestigious award.

Mrs. Crossan recognized Nicholas LoCastro as the Salutatorian of the Class of
2017. Nicholas LoCastro is an outstanding student. What sets him apart from
others is his determination, focus and self-drive. The combination of his
intelligence, tenacity and resiliency help to provide an unmistakable foundation of
values that distinguishes him from his peers. Nicholas earned the honor of being
named an AP Scholar with Distinction and one of only two students in the school
to become a semifinalist in the National Merit Scholarship Program. His teachers
have shared that his ability to look into problems and find original connections
and solutions is a quality not often found in high school students. Nicholas is
enthusiastic and diligent about his studies and his energy and confidence helps all
those around him. He pushes himself academically and is committed to
producing only the highest quality of work. Nicholas is ranked 2" in a class of
262 with a GPA of 105.1. Over the course of his high school career, Nicholas
demonstrated the ability to balance academics with extra-curricular activities. He
is organized, responsible, mature and destined for success. Nicholas is well-
rounded. He not only excels in academics, he is a dedicated musician, school
leader and citizen. Nicholas is a valuable and gifted singer in our choir and
school musicals. His musical talents have earned him the honor of singing at
NYSSMA solo competitions and earned a position in the All-County Choir
several times. This year he was chosen to participate in the NYSCAME festival



choir, one of the highest honors for a high school student. He played roles on
stage, worked backstage throughout all four years and has proven that he is an
invaluable member of our music department. Nicholas is also a leader in several
of our school clubs. He is the President of our Science Club and Vice President
of our Guitar Club. He is a member of the National Honor Society and is always
willing to give his time to help others by volunteering to tutor. Nicholas
possesses remarkable energy and the capability to make a real difference in the
world. He is bright, friendly and a very likable person who has earned the respect
of his peers and the faculty alike. Nicholas affects those around him in lasting and
positive ways. He will apply his talents at the University of Southern California
where he will be studying Chemical Engineering.

Mrs. Crossan recognized Pooja Deshpande as the Valedictorian of the Class of
2017. Itis my privilege and honor to introduce to you a young woman who leads
and excels in many areas at the high school. Pooja Deshpande is an exceptional
student whose character, leadership and service experiences set her apart from her
peers. She is respected by her classmates and by her teachers who find her
mature, responsible, motivated and conscientious. She leads by example and is
humble, kind and always looking out for others. Pooja has undertaken the most
demanding courses including every honors and AP course available to her. She is
strong in all areas maintaining a weighted average of 105.4 and ranks number one
in the senior class. Pooja has achieved numerous awards and accolades for her
accomplishments in science research and for her outstanding writing abilities.
She earned top honors for her original research projects at the Junior Science and
Humanities Symposium and at the Long Island Science and Engineering Fair.
She was also recognized by the National Council of Teachers of English as a
recipient of the Achievement Award in Writing. Pooja is mature beyond her age
and is highly focused on achieving many career goals. She is a motivated student
with drive and curiosity to learn new things. Pooja’s teachers have shared that
she is extremely intuitive and she is able to make connections between topics
being studied in the classroom and their importance in the real world. Her
dedication combined with her drive to succeed is unparalleled and quite
impressive. Pooja juggles rigorous academic and extracurricular activities and
excels in all of them, but she is always modest and gracious about her abilities.
Her willingness to be of service both in and out of school shows her genuine
passion for contributing to the well-being of others. Pooja is the President of the
Thespian Honor Society, Human Rights Club, and Interact Club. She is Vice
President of the Mathematic Honor Society, Student Government and Student
Council and is member of the National Honor Society. Although Pooja does not
seek the limelight, she is one of the most positive forces for good in our school
and community. Pooja gives much of her free time as a peer tutor and she is a
mentor in our Peer Networking and Big Buddy Little Buddy programs. Pooja
certainly has boundless energy, which she funnels into these many activities. She
has earned the respect and admiration of students and staff and will be leaving a
legacy of leadership for others to follow. It is clear that Pooja will continue to
accomplish great things as she continues her education at Stony Brook University,
where she will pursue a career in medicine.



e Mrs. Crossan read a congratulatory speech for Teacher, Ms. Deborah Tonetti, for
her 25 years of service and her retirement. Ms. Tonetti was unable to attend the
meeting.

e Mrs. Crossan read a congratulatory speech for Teacher, Ms. Linda Sperl, and
presented her with a plaque honoring her thirty (30) years of service and her
retirement.

DR. SCOTT O’BRIEN, PRINCIPAL, ROCKY POINT MIDDLE SCHOOL

e The 7" grade students visited the Museum of Natural History, 8" grade students
visited The Statue of Liberty and Freedom Tower in NYC last week and 6%
graders will be participating in a Medieval Times theme week with activities,
assemblies and a field trip to Medieval Times.

e Our current 5" grade students visited the Middle School for the student portion of
the 6™ grade orientations. Dr. O’Brien thanked the guidance staff, Ms. Honan and
Mrs. O’Connell for their support with both student and parent orientations. In
addition, there will be an event for all incoming 6" grade students and their
parents on August 23™. The PTA will once again be hosting a social as our new
Middle School students practice their schedules and lockers in preparation for the
opening of school. Parent packets with information covered at the parent
orientation are available for pick-up in the Middle School Guidance Office.

e Dr. O’Brien asked audience members to join our Middle School students for their
upcoming Spring Concert performances and Art Show being held this week. He
invited all to appreciate how talented our students are and what joy music and art
brings to all of our lives.

e The student government is busy planning the 8" Grade Moving Up Dance that
will be held on Friday, June 10" from 5:00 — 8:00 PM at the Middle School. The
theme of the dance is voted on by the students and our theme this year will be
“Day-Glow.”

e Rocky Point Middle School is proud to share that our Science Research class
recently participated in the Long Island Science and Engineering Fair, and we had
three teams place at this competition. Dr. O’Brien indicated that he was proud to
share that the following science research middle school students earned
recognition at this event: Honorable Mention, Samuel Moscoso, Alexander
(Sasha) Zaslavsky, Fiona McEvoy and Ashlynn Xavier. Second Place (student
can move on to next round of the contest): Autumn Bongiorno and Chloe Fish.
Dr. O’Brien extended his appreciation for the student’s hard work and amazing
talent. He thanked science research teacher, Mrs. Jennifer Madigan.

e Dr. O’Brien read a congratulatory speech for Clerk Typist, Wendy Guthy and
presented her with a plaque honoring her thirteen (13) years of service at the
Rocky Point School District.

LINDA TOWLEN, PRINCIPAL, JOSEPH A. EDGAR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL



e Ms. Towlen advised that the fifth grade students visited the Middle School during
the second and third weeks of May.

e Ms. Towlen gave special thanks to the student council members, Ms. Lauren
Boyle and our parent volunteers for supporting our blood drive on May 1. As a
result, we were able to accommodate 26 donors this year.

e JAE had our first Spring Concert on May 8™. It was a wonderful evening of music
from the third grade chorus and our fifth grade band. Mrs. Towlen gave special
thanks to Mr. Craig Knapp and Mr. Vincent Ragona. The second concert will be
held May 31,

e Ms. Towlen thanked the PTA for supporting the third grade trip to The Long
Island Museum at Stony Brook and the fifth grade trip to the Aquarium in
Riverhead.

e JAE had assemblies presented by the Suffolk County Police as part of our
character education program.

e Ms. Towlen recognized the many talented students for their beautiful artwork
adorning the hallways of JAE. Ms. Towlen also thanked Mr. Treewolf West and
Ms. Katerina Kyriakakis for their hard work displaying all the artwork.

e Ms. Towlen invited Mr. Michael Friscia, Grades 3-5 Science Chair, to the podium
to celebrate our grade level winners from the JAE Science Fair. These students
also presented their projects at the Brookhaven Lab Science Fair. From Grade 3:
Ellaina Burggraf — Sun Shine Smores; Jennifer Tiskowitz — Fresh Rolls are the
Best Rolls. From Grade 4: Ben Lehman — Angles and Arrows; Emelina Leccese
— Homemade vs. Store Bought. From Grade 5: Abigail Glennon — Pollutants in
the Water; Angelina Gandiosi — Where Do Germs Come From?

e Mrs. Towlen invited Ms. Joann Craig to the podium to recognize the high
fundraisers for The Madagascar Ankisy Fund. This year the fourth grade was able
to raise $1,336. The high fundraising students are Maya MacCarthy, Markuz
Tiburcio and Sofia Trebilcock.

DR. VIRGINIA GIBBONS, PRINCIPAL, FRANK J. CARASITI ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

e Dr. Gibbons expressed her appreciation to Mrs. Kelly Goelz and Mr. Treewolf
West for their tireless work on the FIJC Art Show on May 4.

e Ms. Kyra Kenwood, Ms. Karen Nicholson, and Ms. Bettina Tripp orchestrated
our first musical drama performance on Wednesday, May 10™. Dr. Gibbons
expressed her appreciation for the wonderful performances of our students.

e The PTA plant sale was a flourishing success. Dr. Gibbons hoped that many FJC
moms enjoyed their flowers on Mother’s Day.

e Dr. Gibbons thanked the PTA for bringing performances of Miss Nelson is
Missing on May 19"

e The kindergarten students are scheduled to visit Brenner’s Farm this week.

e Field Day is scheduled for the end of this month. Kindergarten will take to the
field on May 30th, first grade on May 31% and second grade on June 1st.

e OnJune 9™, the second grade students will visit JAE for third grade orientation.



e Second grade parents are invited for their third grade orientation at JAE on the
evening of June 14™

e OnJune 16™ we invite our second grade families to celebrate the Second Grade
Moving Up Ceremony.

e Dr. Gibbons recognized the FJC Science Fair winners. Kindergarten: 1st Place-
Marah Palank, 2nd Place-Sena Donnelly and 3rd Place-Lilianna Bonacasa; First
Grade: 1st Place-Natalie Chakaberia, 2nd Place-Nicole Tiskowitz and 3rd Place-
Nathaniel Stephenson; Second Grade: 1st Place-Maya Poli, 2nd Place Virginia
Villafane-Kaplan, 3rd Place-Melody Guzman; Honorable Mentions: Charles
Hinst, Maya Albertina and Sage Ciolino

e Dr. Gibbons recognized two (2) FJC students for exceptional achievement at
NYSSMA: John Nadeau and Chloe Gravinese

e Dr. Gibbons read a congratulatory speech for Elementary Education Teacher, Ms.
Katherine Torriero, and presented her with a plaque honoring her twenty-four (24)
years of service and her retirement.

Mr. Delargy expressed how proud he was of our wrestling team’s numerous outstanding
accomplishments during the school year. Due to baseball playoffs taking place that
afternoon, Daniel Guerrisi was the only wrestler able to attend the board meeting that
evening.

Mr. Charles Delargy recognized Brittany Reh, 12" grade, for receiving the National
Interscholastic Athletic Administrators Association’s (NIAAA) Scholarship. He
recognized Brittany’s distinguished scholastic record, her leadership and sportsmanship
attributes as a high school student-athlete, and the importance of high school athletics in
the Brittany’s life.

At 8:09 p.m., Dr. Ring concluded the Superintendent’s Report and called for a brief
recess. Dr. Ring informed the audience that the business portion of the meeting was
about to begin and parents may want to take this opportunity to bring their children home.

PUBLIC COMMENT

At 8:16 p.m. the meeting was back in session and Mrs. Sullivan opened the floor to
questions and/or comments. There were no questions or comments.

CONSENT AGENDA

The items listed below are presented as part of the Consent Agenda which can be adopted
by the Board of Education under a single motion followed by a second and then a formal
vote. On the following page the Consent Agenda items are listed in their regular order
within a group. Before an actual vote is taken, any Consent Agenda item may be removed
by a Board member without a formal motion or second. If this occurs, the indicated
resolution will be discussed during its regular order on the agenda and voted on
individually.



H-VIII Consent Agenda Items

Upon a motion made by Scott Reh and seconded by Melissa Brown, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the following agenda items as
one item.

I: Minutes — Regular Meeting April 19, 2017

i Budget Transfer Summary — April 2017

IV:  Treasurer’s Reports — April 2017

V: Extra-Classroom Activity Account Treasurer’s Report — April 2017

VI:  Financial Reports — April 2017

VIl: Internal Claims Audit Report — April 2017

VIIl: Committees on Special Education Schedules 5-16-17-A and 5-16-17-B
as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to arrange for
appropriate services, as indicated.

All in favor — Motional carried 5-0
IX Donation from Great American Opportunities

Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Edward Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education approves and accepts the donations from Great American
Opportunities in the amount of $35.78 and $15.20, respectively, as per the attached.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rocky Point Union Free School District hereby approves
the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, to increase the general fund
budget by $50.98 as a result of the donations.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following budget code be adjusted to reflect
that increase:

A2110500060000  $50.98

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

Susan Sullivan thanked the organization for its generous donation.

X Live Like Susie Scholarship Donations

Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves and accepts the donations on behalf of the Live Like



Susie Scholarship, totaling $175.00, as follows: Joseph & Maria Hyatt $25.00, Catherine
& Brendan Duffy $25.00, Barbara & James Teatom $100.00, The Rando Family $25.00.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
Xl Reserve Fund Transfers — In

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves transfers of any fund balance in excess of 4% of the
budget into the Workers” Compensation, Capital, Employee Benefit Accrued Liability,
and Insurance reserve fund.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
X1l Reserve Fund Transfers - Out

Upon a motion made by Scott Reh and seconded by Melissa Brown, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves the transfer of funds from the District’s restricted
reserve funds to the 2017-2018 school budget as follows: Retirement Contribution
$982,297; Unemployment Insurance $50,000; Employee Benefit Accrued Liability
$250,000, Workers” Compensation $600,000 and Debt Service $100,000.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
X111 TAN Borrowing for the 2017-2018 Fiscal Year

Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Edward Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education approves the following resolution:

Tax Anticipation Note Resolution of Rocky Point Union Free School District,
New York, dated May 16, 2017, authorizing the issuance of not to exceed
$8,000,000 Tax Anticipation Notes in anticipation of the receipt of taxes to be
levied for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2018.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

X1V Resolution to Increase the Price of School Breakfast and Lunch for
2017-2018



Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves the increase in price of student breakfast in all schools
$.10 (from $1.50 to $1.60) and increase the price of lunch in FJC and JAE $.10 (from
$2.60 to $2.70); MS and HS $.10 (from $2.80 to $2.90); and MS and HS Premium Boar’s
Head Lunch $.10 (from $3.80 to $3.90). Additionally, Staff lunch meal will increase $.10
to $3.90 plus tax.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XV RFP #R14-10 Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act
Administrator/Consultant Contract Extension for 2017-2018

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education agrees to enter into a renewal contract with Seneca
Consulting Group, Inc. for Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act administration at a
cost of $10,500, as per the attached.

Sean Callahan asked if the price is the same as last year, and Dr. Ring affirmed that the
same price was extended to us this year. Susan Sullivan asked if the Affordable Health
Care Act was repealed, would the need for this vendor end. Dr. Ring indicated that there
are clauses in the contract that would cover such an event, but a determination would first
have to be made as to how the law changed.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XVI Bid #15-07 Plumbing Maintenance & Repair Contract Extension for
2017-2018

Upon a motion made by Scott Reh and seconded by Melissa Brown, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with Maccarone Plumbing, Inc. for the
2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional cost, as per the attached.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XVII Bid #15-09 Cesspool/Drywell/Storm Drain Cleaning Contract
Extension for 2017-2018

Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Edward Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:



BE IT RESOVLED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with Park Line Asphalt Maintenance,
Inc. for the 2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional coast, as per the attached.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XVIII Bid #15-14 Asphalt/Concrete Paving & Repair Contract Extension for
2017-2018

Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with Park Line Asphalt Maintenance,
Inc. for the 2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional cost, as per the attached.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
XIX Bid #16-03 District Wide Printing Contract Extension for 2017-2018

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renews the agreement with Sav-On Printing for the 2017-
2018 fiscal year at no additional cost, as per the attached.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XX Minivan Transportation Services Bid #16-06 Extension for Summer
2017 - DDI

Upon a motion made by Scott Reh and seconded by Melissa Brown, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with Developmental Disabilities
Institute, Inc. for Summer 2017 at no additional cost, as per the attached.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXI Minivan Transportation Services Bid #16-07 Extension for 2017-2018
- DDI

Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Edward Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with Developmental Disabilities
Institute, Inc. for the 2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional cost, as per the attached.



All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXII Bid #17-01 District Phone System Maintenance Contract Extension
for 2017-2018

Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with TMT-EXCEL Communications
LLC for the 2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional cost, as per the attached.

Sean Callahan asked what the difference was between Resolution XXII and XXIII.

Susan Wilson explained that Resolution XXII covers the maintenance of the phone
system and XXIII covers the addition, movement and other changes to the physical phone
system. Rocky Point UFSD used to have two vendors performing this function. The new
vendor is performing both functions.

Motion Carried 4-1

Susan Sullivan Yea

Scott Reh Yea

Melissa Brown Yea

Edward Casswell Yea

Sean Callahan Abstained

XX Bid #17-02 NEC Telephone Adds, Moves & Changes Contract

Extension for 2017-2018

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with TMT-EXCEL Communications
LLC for the 2017-2018 fiscal year at no additional cost, as per the attached.

Motion Carried 4-1

Susan Sullivan Yea
Scott Reh Yea
Melissa Brown Yea
Edward Casswell Yea

Sean Callahan Abstained



XXIV Bid #17-03 Commission Vending-Ice Cream Contract Extension for
2017-18

Upon a motion made by Scott Reh and seconded by Melissa Brown, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with System Vend Management Corp.
for the 2017-18 fiscal year at no additional cost, as per the attached.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXV Bid #17-08 Food Service Refrigeration/Freezer Repair Contract
Extension for 2017-18

Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Edward Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education renew the agreement with ProCold East Inc. d/b/a
Refrigeration Utilities, for the 2017-18 fiscal year at no additional cost, as per the
attached

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
XXVI Bid Award #18-01 In-Car Driver Education

Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education award Bid #18-01 In-Car Drivers Education to Suffolk Auto
Driving School, Inc., the lowest responsible bidder meeting bid specifications, at $249.00
per student, as per the attached.

Scott Reh asked for clarification that this resolution covers the cost of the cars and not
instruction. Dr. Ring confirmed that Mr. Reh was correct.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXVII Resolution to Award a Bid-Capital Improvement Program Phase 2:
SED No.: 58-02-09-02-0-001-014 (JAE)
SED No.: 58-02-09-02-0-005-032 (MS/HS)
SED No.: 58-02-09-02-7-999-004 (Districtwide)

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education award/reject the Capital Improvements contracts as follows:



Awarded Bids:

Contract No. 1: General Construction Preferred Construction

JAE- Work Location No. 1-Boys/Girls Toilets 3" Gr Rm 139/140
Work Location No. 2-Mens/Womens Toilet 3" Gr Wing
Work Location No. 3-Mens/Womens Toilet at Old Gym
Work Location No. 4-Girls Toilet 4" Gr Rm 102 60,000
Work Location No. 5-Boys Toilet 4" Gr Rm 109 55,000

$ 131,000
$
$
$
$
Work Location No. 6-Girls Toilet 4" Gr Rm 107 $ 61,000
$
$
$
$

123,000
88,000

Work Location No. 7-Boys Toilet 4" Gr Rm 104 62,000
Work Location No. 8-Pod Toilets Rm 125 38,000

Work Location No. 9-Pod Toilets Rm 121 38,000
Work Location No. 11-Music Rm Reconstruction 68,000
Work Location No. 12-Kitchen/Cafeteria Reconstruction $ 362,484*

Total At All Work Locations-JAE: $1,086,484

*Preferred Construction offered a voluntary discount, in the amount of $19,516.00, to
match the lowest bid amount for Work Location No. 12.

HS/MS-Work Location No. 1-Mens/Womens Toilets @ Main Lobby $ 88,000
Work Location No. 7-Wrestling Room Reconstruction $ 8,500

Work Location No. 8-Auditorium Air Conditioning Reconstruction $ 229,225*
Total At All Work Locations-HS/MS: $ 325,725

*Preferred Construction offered a voluntary discount, in the amount of $44,775.00, to
match the lowest bid amount for Work Location No. 8.

Total at All Work Locations-Both Schools: $1,412,209
Contract No. 2: Plumbing Reconstruction Ambrosio & Company, Inc.

JAE- Work Location No. 1-Boys/Girls Toilets 3" Gr Rm 139/140 $ 31,055

Work Location No. 2-Mens/Womens Toilet 3" Gr Wing $ 34,650

Work Location No. 3-Mens/Womens Toilet at Old Gym $ 29,430

Work Location No. 4-Girls Toilet 4" Gr Rm 102 $ 14,228

Work Location No. 5-Boys Toilet 4" Gr Rm 109 $ 16,900

Work Location No. 6-Girls Toilet 4" Gr Rm 107 $ 19,835

Work Location No. 7-Boys Toilet 4" Gr Rm 104 $ 15,330

Work Location No. 8-Pod Toilets Rm 125 $ 31,055

Work Location No. 9-Pod Toilets Rm 121 $ 31,055

Work Location No. 12-Kitchen/Cafeteria Reconstruction $ 46,200

Total At All Work Locations-JAE: $ 269,738

HS/MS-Work Location No. 1-Mens/Womens Toilets @ Main Lobby $ 20,370



Total At All Work Locations-HS/MS: $ 20,370

Total at All Work Locations-Both Schools: $ 290,108
Contract No. 3: HVAC Reconstruction Walsh Mechanical Contractors, Inc.

JAE- Work Location Nos. 1-9 Toilet Reconstruction $ 70,000
Work Location No. 12-Kitchen/Cafeteria Reconstruction $ 127,724
Work Location No. 15-Boiler Reconstruction $ 400,498
Total At All Work Locations-JAE: $ 598,222
HS/MS-Work Location No. 7-Wrestling Room Reconstruction $ 168,681
Work Location No.8-Auditorium Air Conditioning Reconstruction$ 382,000

Work Location No.10-Room 216 Reconstruction $ 13,000

Total At All Work Locations-HS/MS: $ 563,681

Total at All Work Locations-Both Schools: $1,161,903
Contract No. 4: Electrical Reconstruction Interphase Electric Corp.
JAE- Work Location No. 1-Boys/Girls Toilets 3" Gr Rm 139/140 $ 4,334

Work Location No. 2-Mens/Womens Toilet 3" Gr Wing $ 3831

Work Location No. 3-Mens/Womens Toilet at Old Gym $ 5,489

Work Location No. 4-Girls Toilet 4™ Gr Rm 102 $ 4,094

Work Location No. 5-Boys Toilet 4" Gr Rm 109 $ 6,979

Work Location No. 6-Girls Toilet 4™ Gr Rm 107 $ 4,606

Work Location No. 7-Boys Toilet 4" Gr Rm 104 $ 2403

Work Location No. 8-Pod Toilets Rm 125 $ 9,118

Work Location No. 9-Pod Toilets Rm 121 $ 9165

Work Location No. 12-Kitchen/Cafeteria Reconstruction $ 80,300

Work Location No. 13-ADA Lift Reconstruction $ 3,617

Work Location No. 15-Boiler Reconstruction $ 24,847

Total At All Work Locations-JAE: $ 158,783
HS/MS-Work Location No. 1-Mens/Womens Toilets @ Main Lobby $ 7,502

Work Location No. 7-Wrestling Room Reconstruction $ 39,261

Work Location No.8-Auditorium Air Conditioning Reconstruction$ 153,970

Work Location No.10-Room 216 Reconstruction $ 7,077

Total At All Work Locations-HS/MS: $ 207,810
Total at All Work Locations-Both Schools: $ 366,593

Total of All Recommended Awards: $3,230,813



Rejected Bids:

Contract No.1: General Construction

JAE- Work Location No. 10-Nurse’s Office
Work Location No. 13-ADA Lift Reconstruction
Work Location No. 14-Ceiling Replacement

HS/MS-Work Location No. 2-Boys/Girls Toilets 1% Floor South Wing
Work Location No. 3- Boys/Girls Toilets 1 Floor North Wing
Work Location No. 4-Boys/Girls Toilets-2" Floor South Wing
Work Location No. 5-Boys/Girls Toilets-2" Floor North Wing
Work Location No 6-Mens/Womens Toilets-2" Floor Library
Work Location No. 9-MS Cafeteria A/C Installation

Contract No. 2: Plumbing Reconstruction

JAE- Work Location No. 10-Nurse’s Office

HS/MS-Work Location No. 2-Boys/Girls Toilets 1% Floor South Wing
Work Location No. 3- Boys/Girls Toilets 1% Floor North Wing
Work Location No. 4-Boys/Girls Toilets-2" Floor South Wing
Work Location No. 5-Boys/Girls Toilets-2" Floor North Wing
Work Location No 6-Mens/Womens Toilets-2" Floor Library
Work Location No. 9-MS Cafeteria A/C Installation

Contract No. 3: HVAC Reconstruction

JAE- Work Location No. 10-Nurse’s Office
Work Location No. 11-Music Room Reconstruction
HS/MS-Work Location Nos. 1-6-Toilet Reconstruction
Work Location No. 9-MS Cafeteria Reconstruction
Work Location No. 11-Guidance/Main Office

Contract No. 4: Electrical Reconstruction

JAE- Work Location No. 10-Nurse’s Office
Work Location No. 11-Music Room Reconstruction
Work Location No. 14-Ceiling Replacement
Work Location No. 16-PA System Installation
Work Location No. 17-Fire Alarm System Replacement
HS/MS-Work Location No. 2-Boys/Girls Toilets 1% Floor South Wing
Work Location No. 3- Boys/Girls Toilets 1% Floor North Wing
Work Location No. 4-Boys/Girls Toilets-2" Floor South Wing
Work Location No. 5-Boys/Girls Toilets-2" Floor North Wing
Work Location No 6-Mens/Womens Toilets-2" Floor Library
Work Location No. 9-MS Cafeteria Reconstruction
Work Location No. 11-Guidance/Main Office



DW-  Site Lighting

Contract No. 5: DW Temperature Control

MS/HS/JAE/FIC

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXVIII Educational Data NY/Long Island Cooperative Bid Services

Upon a motion made by Scott Reh and seconded by Melissa Brown, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the Business Official to enter into an agreement
with Educational Data Services, Inc. for participation in cooperative bids for the purchase
of supplies, materials and equipment for the 2017-2018 fiscal year.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
XXIX 2016-2017 Health Services Contracts

Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Edward Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:
BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the Board President and Superintendent to enter
into an agreement for health services for the 2016-2017 school year with the following
districts:

Riverhead Central School District

Sean Callahan asked why the current school year is indicated and not 2017-2018. Dr.
Ring explained that the costs for the current year are collected and have to be allocated to
various students from different schools and then billed to the school district in the current
year. This contract covers those costs.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
XXX Special Education 2017-2018 Contract - Devereux

Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to enter
into a contract with Devereux New York for special education students instructional
services for the 2017-2018 school year as required under applicable Individual
Educational Programs, applicable law, and or District Policy.



All in favor — Motion Carried 5-0

XXXI Contracts for Universal Pre-Kindergarten Services for the 2017-18
School Year

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to enter into a
Memorandum of Agreement with Step by Step Preschool, Trinity Lutheran Nursery
School, and Little Rascal’s for Universal Pre-Kindergarten services for the 2017-18
school year.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
XXX Special Education 2017-18 Contract — Maryhaven

Upon a motion made by Scott Reh and seconded by Melissa Brown, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to enter
into a contract with Maryhaven Center of Hope for special education students’ services
for the 2017-18 school year, as required under applicable Individual Educational
Programs, applicable law, and/or District Policy.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXX Review and re-adoption of Board of Education Policy Number 5661
(second reading)

Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Edward Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education reviews and re-adopts the following
policies (second reading):

= 5661 District Wellness Policy

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXXV Independent Auditors’ Single Audit for fiscal year ending June 30,
2016

Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:



BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education accepts the Independent Auditors’ Single Audit with
accompanying statements and schedules for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016, which
have been submitted by our external auditors, R.S. Abrams.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXXV Memorandum of Agreement between the Board of Education and the
Rocky Point School-Related Professionals’ Association

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute a
Memorandum of Agreement between the Rocky Point Union Free School District and the
Rocky Point School-Related Professionals’ Association for the purpose of permitting a
one-time transfer of up to eighty-two (82) sick days between unit member Christine
LoPiccolo and specific unit members on or before May 19, 2017.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXXVI Agreement between the Board of Education and the Rocky Point
Administrators’ Association

Upon a motion made by Scott Reh and seconded by Melissa Brown, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute an
Agreement between the District and the Rocky Point Administrators’ Association for the
purpose of modifying the March 21, 2016, Stipulation of Settlement (PERB Case No. U-
34442 & U-34789-Rocky Point UFSD), specifically (A) (i).

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXXVII Agreement between the Rocky Point Union Free School District
Board of Education and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association

Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Edward Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute an
Agreement between the Rocky Point Union Free School District and the Rocky Point
Teachers’ Association for the purpose of providing compensation to select teachers who
attend the Advanced Placement Institute during the months of June, July and August
2017.



All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXXVII Agreement between the Board of Education and the Rocky Point
Teachers’ Association

Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute an
Agreement between the Rocky Point Union Free School District and the Rocky Point
Teachers’ Association for the purpose of approving a change in the method of payment
for stipends for select chair persons (LOTE/ENL, ELA, math, science and social studies)
to be paid in equal increments via remaining 2017-18 biweekly paychecks as per the
attached.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XXXIX Agreement between the Board of Education of the Rocky Point Union
Free School District and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute
an Agreement between the Board of Education of the Rocky Point Union Free School
District and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association for the purpose of department chair
persons in ENL/LOTE (K-12), science (6-12), English (6-12), social studies (6-12), math
(6-12); department chair persons at the elementary level in science (K-2 and 3-5), math
(K-2, 3-5); one (1) Special Area Chairperson (Library K-12, Art K-12).

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XL Agreement between the Board of Education of the Rocky Point Union
Free School District and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association

Upon a motion made by Scott Reh and seconded by Melissa Brown, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
that Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute an
Agreement between the Board of Education of the Rocky Point Union Free School
District and the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association for four (4) building-level special
education facilitators (K-2, 3-5, 6-8, 9-12).

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XLI Appeal of Student Suspension



Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Edward Casswell, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that after careful consideration of Board Policy and review of the
record and appeal of the suspension of a student made known to the Board, the Board of
Education hereby upholds the disciplinary decision of the Superintendent of Schools in
the suspension of said student.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
XLII Personnel

Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the attached personnel change with the exception of
Number 12 on Schedule B of the Personnel Agenda.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

Upon a motion made by Edward Casswell and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the personnel change of Number 12 on Schedule B of the
Personnel Agenda.

Motion Carried 3-2

Susan Sullivan Yea
Scott Reh Yea
Melissa Brown Yea
Edward Casswell Nay
Sean Callahan Nay
XLII New Business

Mrs. Sullivan inquired of the board trustees if there was any new business they wished to
discuss.
e Sean Callahan asked that the National Honor Society be placed on the website.
Dr. Ring advised that pursuant to Mr. Callahan’s email request from earlier this
week, the item will be added to the website shortly.
e Susan Sullivan acknowledged and congratulated newly hired teachers, Melissa
Domenchello (Science) and Daniel Capell (Math).
e Susan Sullivan acknowledged and congratulated SRP retirees, Melanie Connelly
(Health Office Aide) and Anne Quartararo (Hall Monitor).



e Mrs. Sullivan asked the tenured teachers/coordinator from the Personnel Agenda,
Table A, to stand in the audience to be acknowledged and congratulated for
achieving tenure in their positions. Rachel Allenger (English), Jacqueline
Cartabuke (Special Education), Raina Feig (Special Education), Kathleen Guerrisi
(Reading), Gregory Havranek (Social Studies), Christine Kistner (Special
Education), Danielle Manley (Special Education) and Kristen White (Special
Education Coordinator)

PUBLIC COMMENT
Mrs. Sullivan opened the floor to questions and/or comments from meeting attendees.

e Dr. Pinkenburg commented that the Physics instruction curriculum at Rocky Point
High School does not properly prepare students to take SAT Physics subject
exam. Dr. Pinkenberg asked Dr. Ring if he could obtain the teaching material
necessary to prepare his child for the aforementioned exam. Dr. Ring said he
would make arrangements to have the Director of MST contact Dr. Pinkenburg to
assist with this request.

XLIV Recess

Upon a motion made by Susan Sullivan and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

I move that the Board of Education recess this meeting at 8:41 PM in order to accept the
results of the budget vote, election of two (2) Board of Education trustees and capital
reserve referendum.

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0
Meeting reconvened at 9:16 PM.

XLV Resolution to Accept the Results of the Budget VVote/Election of
Trustee

Upon a motion made by Melissa Brown and seconded by Scott Reh, the following
resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the results of the Budget VVote
and Election of Trustees.

Proposition # 1 — School District Budget Yes 663
No 246
Proposition # 2 — Use of Capital Reserves Yes 600
No 312

Election of Trustee — Sean P. Callahan Yes 713



Election of Trustee — Joseph Coniglione Yes 641

All in favor — Motion carried 5-0

XLVI Adjournment

Upon a motion made by Susan Sullivan and seconded by Sean Callahan, the following
resolution was offered:

I move that the Board of Education adjourns the meeting at 9:18 PM

All in Favor — Motion carried 5-0

Respectfully submitted,

Loretta Sanchez
Assistant District Clerk



MINUTES
ROCKY POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
May 30,2017

Mrs. Sullivan called the meeting to order at 6 p.m. in the auditorium of Rocky Point
High School.
Present: Susan Sullivan, President
Sean Callahan, Trustee
Edward Casswell, Trustee
Also Present: Michael Ring, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools (leavmg at 8:05 p.m.)
Kelly White, Dlstrlct Clerk

Absent: Scott Reh, Vice President
Melissa Brown, Trustee
EXECUTIVE SESSION
At 6 p.m. Sean Callahan made.a motion and Edward Casswell seconded to go into
Executive Session to discuss ongoing confidential personnel matters pertaining to select
employees and confidential ongoing legal matters.
All in favor - Motion carried 3-0
The Boardlyeturnéd to Open Sessionat 8:45 p.m.
No action‘was taken.

ADJOURNMENT

Upon a motion made by Sean Callahan and seconded by Edward Casswell, the Board of
Education adjourned the meeting at 8:48 p.m.

All in favor - Motion carried 3-0

Respectfully submitted,

Kelly White
District Clerk



Budget Transfer Summary Report

May 2017
From Account To Account
From Account # Description Amount To Account#  Description Amount Reason
A2250472040000 Tuition Private Placement 36,000.00 A2250439040000 Student Related Services 36,000.00 Spec. Ed. Services
A2020150990000 Instructional Salaries 6,338.88 A2610512040000 AV Media Supplies 6,338.88 AV Supplies
A2110208040000 Instructional Equipment 37,750.00 A1621200040000 Equipment 66,000.00 B&G Equipment
A2630201750000 Computer Equipment 21,250.00
A2610208040000 Instructional Equipment 7,000.00
A1310400040000 Contractual 692.00 A1010500040000 Supplies 692.00 Retiree Plaques
A2110436033060 Student Entry Fees 34.82 A2110500063060 Supplies 34.82 English Supplies
A2110400033160 Contractual 349.00 A2110441033160 Dues Membership 349.00 AP Chem Supplies
A2810400030000 Contractual 4,000.00 A2110490040000 BOCES Services 4,000.00 Challenge Day Expenses
A2110500030000 Supplies 1,450.30 A2110490040000 BOCES Services 1,450.30
A2250490040000 BOCES Services 75,000.00 A1621400040000 Contractual 75,000.00 District Wide Projects
A2250490040000 BOCES Services 75,000.00 A1620400040000 Contractual 75,000.00 Athletic Field Improvement
A2850406030000 Transportation 2,500.00 A2110400030000 Contractual 1,500.00 Transportation
A2280500033185 Supplies 1.000.00
A2250490040000 BOCES Services 75,021.75 A1621400040000 Contractual 75,021.75 District Wide Projects
A2855436040000 Student Fees 122.50 A2855530040000 Supplies 122.50 Athletic Supplies
A2250490040000 BOCES Services 87,567.00 A1621400040000 Contractual 87.567.00 District Wide Projects
A2020150990000 Instructional Salaries 90,663.00 A1621400040000 Contractual 90,663.00 District Wide Projects
A2855436040000 Student Fees 50.00 A2855400040000 Contractual 50.00 Reconditioning Football Uniforms



ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FINANCE REPORTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MAY 2017

BOARD MEETING BOOK

TREASURER’S REPORT
EXTRA-CLASSROOM ACTIVITY TREASURER’S REPORT

REPORTS FILED IN DISTRICT CLERKS OFFICE:

CASH REPORT
CASH FLOW REPORT

GENERAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

CAFETERIA FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

FEDERAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

CAPITAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

TRUST AND AGENCY FUND
TRIAL BALANCE

SCHOLARSHIP FUND
TRIAL BALANCE

DEBT SERVICE FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

STUDENT ACTIVITY
TRIAL BALANCE




06/09/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

I‘RIALBALANCE FUND XSTUDENTACTIVITY 07/01/16 05/31/17

fACCOUNT 3:f ¥

X201
X391
X6002016
X6002017
X6307
X6308
X6309
X6310
X6351
X6353
X6402
X6403
X6404
X6452
X64521
X6453
X6454
X6457
X6461
X65010
X650115
X65012
XB65016
X65017
X65018
X65025
X6533
X6540
X700
GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed 11:23 AM

AT ACCOUNT NAME

CAPITAL ONE CHECKING
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
CLASS OF 2016

CLASS OF 2017

LEADERS CLUB

MATH HONOR SOCIETY
VARSITY CLUB

SCIENCE CLUB

STUDENT COUNCIL-MS
YEARBOOK-MS

MS SCHOOL STORE
BUSINESS CLUB

MS ROBOTICS CLUB

BE A NICER NEIGHBOR CLUB
BANN-KIN

FBLA CLUB

COMMUNITY SERVICE CLUB
SKILLS USA - HS COSMOTOLOG
HUMAN RIGHTS CLUB
S.A.D.D.

THESPIAN TROUPE #696

HS YEARBOOK CLUB
STUDENT COUNCIL

ART CLUB

BUSINESS HONOR SOCIETY
JAE STUDENT COUNCIL
ROBOTICS CLUB HS
HISTORY HONOR SOCIETY
SURPLUS FUNDS

92,671.68

560.12
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

93,231.80

55.79
2,204.32
220.43
8,280.25
14,729.15
260.52
13.81
69.27
3,193.46
1,907.49
3.63
2,392.79
1,330.16
246.32
1,252.61
451.88
39,093.40
9,607.55
1,366.04
548.76
3,101.08
493.90
50.00
156.08
93,231.80



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer’s Report
For the Month Ended: May 31,2017



Rocky Point Union Free S¢hool District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - Investment A2008
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017 20,510,887.05
Receipts:

Interest Revenue 6,008.07

Federal Breakfast & Lunch Revenue 38,085.00

State Breakfast & Lunch Revenue 1,612.00

Summer School Revenue 2016-2017 116,419.92

General Aid Revenue 2016-2017 2,619,578.63

Newcomer Grant Revenue 6,200.00

Tax Revenue 2016-2017 3,196,416.26

5,984,319.88

Disbursements:

Funding Transfer: Bond Principal & Interest 2,742,765.63

Funding Transfer: AP Warrants 2,917,695.86

Funding Transfer: Net Payroll 1,910,221.72

Funding Transfer: Payroll Deductions 1,395,637.79

{8,966,321.00)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 53172017 17,528,885.93

Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017 17,528,885.93

.

Prepared by:g\i A 4 o ) é ) Q&k A Reviewed by:

Date: 6/2/2017 Date:




 GapitalOn

ROCKY POINT UFSD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
GENERAL FUND INVESTMENT ACCOUNT targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 04/30/17 $20,510,887.05 Number of Days in Cycle 31
10 Deposits/Credits $5,984,319.88 Minimum Balance This Cycle $13,574,269.93
Interest Paid $0.00 Average Collected Balance $17,997,056.41
10 Checks/Debits ($8,966,321.00) Interest Earned During this Cycle $0.00
Service Charges $0.00 Interest Paid Year-To-Date $17,270.79
Ending Balance 05/31/17 $17,528,885.93

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance

05/03 ACH deposit NYS OSC ACH 050317 $6,200.00 $20,517,087.05
ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS
AP00024039316
05/05 ACH deposit NYS OSC ACH 050517 $39,697.00 $20,556,784.05
ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS
AP00024053014
05/08 ACH deposit BROOKHAVEN CASH $250,699.31 $20,807,483.36
DISB 050817 ROCKY POINT SCH DIST
05/08 Book transfer debit TO ...9596 $856,757.03 $19,950,726.33
05/09 Book transfer debit TO ...3946 $910,707.85 $19,040,018.48
05/09 Book transfer debit TO ...3954 $674,989.51 $18,365,028.97
05/11  Book transfer debit TO ...9596 $138,092.21 $18,226,936.76
05/15 ACH deposit BROOKHAVEN CASH $501,398.63 $18,728,335.39
DISB 051517 ROCKY POINT SCH DIST
05/22 ACH deposit BROOKHAVEN CASH $908,785.02 $19,637,120.41
DISB 052217 ROCKY POINT SCH DIST
05/22 ACH deposit NYS OSC ACH 052217 $93,298.26 $19,730,418.67
ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS
AP00024085113

PAGE 1 OF 2
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Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.
©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER

FDIC @w:



06/02/17

ROCKY POINT UEFSD

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS -A 2008 CAPI TAL ONE I]VVESTMENT

05/ 01/ 17 - 05/31/17

05/01/117
05/03117
05/05117
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/08/17
05/08/117
05/09/17
05/09/17
05/11/17
05/15/17
05/22117
05/22/117
05/22117
05/23/117
05123117
05/25/17
05/25/17
05/25117
05/26/17
05/30/117
05/30/17
05/31117

Report Completed 12:15 PM

1025370
1025364
1025365
1025366
1025367
1025329
1025331
1025337
1025338
1025338
1025349
1025359
1025363
1025368
1025371
1025369
1025360
1025361
1025362
302

1025372
1025373
1025396

BALANCE 07/01/16 - 04/30/17
NEWCOMER GRANT REVEN
FEDERAL B'FAST REVENUE A
STATE B'FAST REVENUE APR
FEDERAL LUNCH REVENUE A
STATE LUNCH REVENUE APR
FUNDING WARRANT #113
TAX REVENUE #15

TRUST & AGENCY DEDUCTIO
FUNDING NET PAYROLL 5.12.
FUNDING WARRANT #114
TAX REVENUE #16

FUNDING WARRANT #116
TAX REVENUE #17

SUMMER SCHOOL REVENUE
INTEREST REVENUE
SUMMER SCHOOL REVENUE
FUNDING WARRANT #117
TRUST & AGENCY DEDUCTIO
FUNDING NET PAYROLL 5.26.
FUNDING TRANSF.BOND P&l
TAX REVENUE #18

GENERAL AID REVENUE 2016
FUNDING WARRANT #119

CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
JE-49
CR-31
CR-31
CR-31
TOTALS

0.00
6,200.00
7,581.00

401.00
30,504.00
1,211.00
0.00
250,699.31

0.00

0.00

0.00

501,398.63
0.00
908,785.02
93,298.26
6,008.07
23,121.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,535,533.30
2,619,578.63

0.00

5,984,319.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

: 0.00
+856,757.03
0.00
674,989.51
4910,707.85
$1138,092.21
0.00
1,473,545.19
¥ 0.00
; 0.00
0.00

0.00
1248,805.50
:720,648.28
999,513.87
2,742,765.63
0.00

0.00 - -

200,495.93
8,966,321.00

20,510,887.05
20,517,087.05
20,524,668.05
20,525,069.05
20,555,573.05
20,556,784.05
19,700,027.02
19,950,726.33
19,275,736.82
18,365,028.97
18,226,936.76
18,728,335.39
17,254,790.20
18,163,575.22
18,256,873.48
18,262,881.55
18,286,003.21
18,037,197.71
17,316,549.43
16,317,035.56
13,574,269.93
15,109,803.23
17,729,381.86
17,528,885.93
17,528,885.93



Rocky Pgaint Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - AP Checking A2010
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of:

4/30/2017

1,298,239.63
Receipts:
Varsity Sports Banquet 3,584.00
Donations 51.86
NYS DOH ACH 35,864.93
Municipal Fee 4.00
Spring PT Production 625.00
14-'15 CPSE Admin. 58,136.00
Lost Books 28.64
Junior Prom 26,600.00
Refunds 8,863.52
Mark Twain Dinner 1,824.00
Drivers Education 400.00
Community Education 3,627.00
Copy Fee 2.00
Health, Dental, Life 6,909.46
Funding Transfer 2,917,695.86
3,064,216.27
Disbursements:
NSF Check 386.00
Cash Disbursements 2,917,695.86
(2,918,091.86)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 5/31/2017 1.444,364.04
Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017 1,750,807.13
Add: Deposits in Transit 3,000.88
Less: Outstanding Checks 309,443.97
Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017 1,444,364.04
Prepared by: Reviewed by:
Date: 6/7/12017

Date:




ROCKY POINT UFSD

GENERAL FUND CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Govt Banking Blended Chking

» Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.

FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 04/30/17

21 Deposits/Credits
283 Checks/Debits

Service Charges

Ending Balance 05/31/17

ACCOUNT DETAIL

$2,087,260.60
$3,061,215.39
($3,397,668.86)
$0.00
$1,750,807.13

Number of Days in Cycle
Minimum Balance This Cycle
Average Collected Balance

31
$1,381,073.72
$1,623,026.35

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved.

Thank you for banking with us.

FOR PERIOD MAY 01,2017 - MAY 31, 2017
Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD
_Date  Description Deposits/Credits  Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
05/01 Check 105748 $19,937.80 $2,067,322.80
05/01 Check 105717 $8,450.50 $2,058,872.30
05/01 Check 105724 $6,657.15 $2,052,215.15
05/01 Check 105692 §4,495.00 $2,047,720.15
05/01 Check 105721 $4,002.00 $2,043,718.15
05/01 Check 105740 $3,408.80 $2,040,309.35
05/01 Check 105678 $2,5693.44 $2,037,715.91
05/01 Check 105737 $1,260.80 $2,036,455.11
05/01 Check 105708 $894.60 $2,035,560.51
05/01 Check 105682 $500.00 $2,035,060.51
05/01 Check 105680 $335.36 $2,034,725.15
05/01  Check 105683 $333.10 $2,034,392.05
05/01 Check 105707 $207.36 $2,034,184.69
05/01 Check 105734 $201.04 $2,033,983.65
05/01 Check 105698 $200.00 $2,033,783.65
05/01 Check 105617 $200.00 $2,033,583.65
05/01 Check 105725 $163.18 $2,033,420.47
05/01  Check 105691 $162.22 $2,033,258.25
05/01 Check 105746 $159.10 $2,033,099.15

PAGE 1 OF 12

MEMBER
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ROCKY POINT UFSD

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST

AS OF MAY 31, 2017
CHECK# |CHECK DATE |CHECK AMOUNT
104968  1/10/2017 $61.56
105000  1/17/2017 $18.67
105383 3/7/2017 $19.15
105397  3/13/2017 $72.00
105429  3/13/2017 $422.23
105452|  3/22/2017 $18.62
105508,  3/28/2017 $6.84
105581 4/4/2017 $70.00
105612|  4/18/2017 $18.67
105618 4/18/2017 $300.00
105635  4/18/2017 $200.00
105647|  4/18/2017 $349.70
105664;  4/18/2017 $12,240.00
105673  4/18/2017 $400.00
105675|  4/18/2017 $17.55
105791 5/4/2017 $33.30
105832 5/9/2017 $209.63
105862  5/16/2017 $18.67
105887  5/16/2017 $349.70
105918  5/23/2017 $5,657.40
105920  5/23/2017 $142.99
105924  5/23/2017 $26.32
105926  5/23/2017 $82.53
105929  5/23/2017 $14.71
105930  5/23/2017 $13,511.75
105931  5/23/2017 $15,040.57
105933|  5/23/2017 $7,130.00
105939  5/23/2017 $146.70
105940{  5/23/2017 $62.82
105944,  5/23/2017 $137.94
105946|  5/23/2017 $192.00
105948  5/23/2017 $2,084.00
105953  5/23/2017 $13,299.74
105954  5/23/2017 $133.20
105955  5/23/2017 $225.00
105959  5/23/2017 $5,000.00
105960  5/23/2017 $4,971.00
105962|  5/23/2017 $9,634.50
105963|  5/23/2017 $6,091.11
105967  5/23/2017 $4,301.49
105970|  5/23/2017 $16.25
105974  5/23/2017 $480.00
105977  5/30/2017 $1,161.23
105978  5/30/2017 $90.00
105979  5/30/2017 $1,000.00
105980  5/30/2017 $1,006.87
105981  5/30/2017 $490.00




105982!  5/30/2017 $545.46
105983|  5/30/2017 $420.00
105984!  5/30/2017 $2,925.00
105985!  5/30/2017 $497.32
105986|  5/30/2017 $4,142.00
105987|  5/30/2017 $855.00
105988  5/30/2017 $1,380.00
105989|  5/30/2017 $18,570.00
105990  5/30/2017 $5,967.80
105991  5/30/2017 $4,900.00
105992|  5/30/2017 $2,340.88
105993;  5/30/2017 $665.75
105994  5/30/2017 $164.00
105995|  5/30/2017 $378.37
105996  5/30/2017 $416.24
105997|  5/30/2017 $4,992.00
105998|  5/30/2017 $1,800.00
105999|  5/30/2017 $9.05
106000  5/30/2017 $129,752.00
106001  5/30/2017 $1,953.36
106002|  5/30/2017 $1,889.60
106003|  5/30/2017 $8,016.16
106004|  5/30/2017 $283.47
106005  5/30/2017 $2,000.00
106006  5/30/2017 $134.75
106007!  5/30/2017 $455.17
106008  5/30/2017 $702.70
106009|  5/30/2017 $571.75
106010!  5/30/2017 $20.00
106011|  5/30/2017 $5,739.73

$309,443.97




06/02/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - A 2010 CAPI TAL ONE AP CHECKING - 05/ 01/17 05/31/17

v%ia‘&:[’?

05/01/17
05/04/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/08/17
05/09/17
05/10/17
05/11/17
051217
05/12/17
05/12/17
05/15/17
05M16/17
05/16/17
05/16/17
05M16/17
05M7/17
05/19/17
05/19/17
05/19/17
05/19/17
05/19/17
05/22/17
05/23/17
05/23/17
05/23/17
05/24/17
05/25/17
05/26/17
05/26/17
05/26/17
05/31/17
05/31/17

R
1025317

1025292
1025293
1025294
1025295
1025296
1025297
1025298
1025329
1025323

1025339
290
1025324
1025334
296
1025340
1025341
1025342
295

1025345
1025346
1025347
1025355
1025356
1025359
1025375
1025376
1025378

1025360
1025379
1025382
1025383
1025396

BALANCE 07/01/16 - 04/30/17

NYS DOH ACH
* SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT
DENTAL, LIFE, LTD

HEALTH, DENTAL, LIFE
TICKET SALES / SPRING PT P
MUNICIPAL FEE

PRIOR YEAR REFUND
COMMUNITY ED
COMMUNITY ED

FUNDING WARRANT #113
MARK TWAIN DINNER

* SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT
FUNDING WARRANT #114
NSF CHECK

JUNIOR PROM

REFUND - OVERPAYMENT / S
NSF CHECK

HEALTH, DENTAL, LIFE

LOST BOOKS

COPY FEE

NSF CHECK

* SEE'CASH DISBURSEMENT
DONATION - GREAT AMERICA
DONATION - GREAT AMERICA
DRIVER'S ED

HEALTH

14-15 CPSE ADMIN

FUNDING WARRANT #116
MUNICIPAL FEE

VARSITY SPORTS BANQUET
REFUND/ SCHOOL SPECIALT
* SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT
FUNDING WARRANT #117.
Q2 KELLOGG DONATIONS'.
COMMUNITY ED - SUMMER
COMMUNITY ED - SUMMER

‘FUNDING WARRANT #119
“* SEE'CASH DISBURSEMENT '

TOTALS

0.00
35,864.93
0.00
520.56
3,356.40
625.00
2.00
8,700.00
530.00
97.00
856,757.03
1,824.00
0.00
138,092.21
0.00
26,600.00
50.00

0.00
2,611.10
28.64

2.00

0.00

0.00

35.78
15.20
400.00
421.40
58,136.00
1,473,545.19
2.00
3:584.00
113.52
0.00
248.805.50
0.88
1,875.00
1,125.00
200,495.93
0.00
3,064,216.27

0.00

0.00
856,757.03
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
138,092.21
0.00
96.00
0.00

0.00
100.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
200.00
1,473,545.19
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
24880550
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200495937

2,918,091.86

1,298,239.63
1,334,104.56
477,347.53
477,868.09
481,224.49
481,849.49
481,851.49
490,551.49
491,081.49
491,178.49
1,347,935.52
1,349,759.52
1,211,667.31
1,349,759.52
1,349,663.52
1,376,263.52
1,376,313.52
1,376,213.52
1,378,824.62
1,378,853.26
1,378,855.26
1,378,655.26
-94,889.93
-94,854.15
-94,838.95
-94,438.95
-94,017.55
-35,881.55
1,437,663.64
1,437,665.64
1,441,249 .64
1,441,363.16
1,192,557.66
1,441,363.16
1,441,364.04
1,443,239.04
1,444,364.04
1,644,859.97
1,444,364.04
1,444,364.04



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - Investment A2011
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017 7,432,746.75
Receipts:
Interest Revenue 944.70
944,70
Disbursements: 0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 5/3112017 7,433,691.45
Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017 7,433,691.45

A Is ]
Prepared by: “%M M Reviewed by:

Date: 6/5/2017 Date:




Adoil

CHASE €

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Northeast Market

P O Box 659754

San Antonio, TX 78265 -9754

00055888 WBS 802211 15217 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 C2 0000
ROCKY POINT UFSD

GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET A/C

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

Commercial Checking With Interest
Summary

April 29, 2017 through May 31, 2017
Account Number:

Customer Service Information

If you have any questions about your
statement, please contact your
Customer Service Professional.

Number Market Value/Amount Shares
Opening Ledger Balance $7,432,746.75
Deposits and Credits 1 $944.70
Withdrawals and Debits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00

Ending Ledger Balance

$7,433,691.45

Average Ledger Balance $7,432,775 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.15%
Interest Credited This Period $944.70 Interest Credited Year-to-Date $3,117.10
Interest Rate(s): 05/01 10 05/31 at 0.15%
Deposits and Credits
Ledger Description Amount
Date
05/31 Interest Payment $944.70
Total $944.70
Daily Balance

Ledger Ledger
Date Balance Date Balance
05/31 $7,433,691.45

Your service charges, fees and earnings credit have been calculated through account analysis.

Please examine this statement of account at once. By continuing to use the account, you agree that: (1) the account is subject to
the Bank's deposit account agreement, and (2) the Bank has no respensibility for any error in or improper charge to the account

il

FNAICATRRERANID

(including any unauthorized or altered check) unless you notify us in writing of this error or charge within sixty days of the mailing or
availability of the first statement on which the error or charge appears.

Page 1 of 2



06/05/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS -A 2011 CHASE GENERAL FUND MM - o5/01/17 - 05/31/17

5 | ST BEESH REBIEE sl BRANGES

05/01/17 BALANCE 07/01/16 - 04/30/17 0.00 0.00 7.432,746.75
05/31117 1025397 INTEREST REVENUE CR-31 944.70 0.00 7,433,691.45
TOTALS 944.70 0.00 7,433,691.45

‘eport Completed 10:21 AM



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Cafeteria Checking - C207
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017

Receipts:

Disbursements:

Sales Tax Reimb.
Cash Deposit

Revenue
Cash Disbursements

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017

Add:

Less:

Deposit in Transit

Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance as of:  5/31/2017

Prepared by%&w %

585,781.82

86.21
37,757.01

Date:

6/8/2017

37,843.22

148.22
52,461.85

(62,610.07)

513112017 571,014.97

560,086.65
11,293.57

365.25

571,014.97

Reviewed by:
Date:




' 'MANAGE YOUR CASH

Y MARKET | CDs - LuANs"-“

C 307

ROCKY POINT UESD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
CAFETERIA CHECKING targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 04/30/17 $584,804.75 Number of Days in Cycle 31
258 Deposits/Credits $28,348.35 Minimum Balance This Cycle $560,086.65
40 Checks/Debits ($53,066.45) Average Collected Balance $581,718.05
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 05/31/17 $560,086.65

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD MAY 01,2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking o) ROCKY POINT UFSD
Date  Description N Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance

04/28 Customer Deposit $69.15 $584,873.90
05/01 Miscellaneous credit $139.20 $585,013.10
05/01 Check 10797 $963.60 $584,049.50
05/02 V Vault Customer Deposit $360.25 $584,409.75
05/02 Customer Deposit $178.15 $584,587.90
05/02 Customer Deposit $126.44 $584,714.34
05/02 Customer Deposit $124.45 $584,838.79
05/02 Customer Deposit $117.78 $584,956.57
05/02 V Vault Customer Deposit $89.70 $585,046.27
05/02 Customer Deposit $87.75 $585,134.02
05/02  V Vault Customer Deposit $65.34 $585,199.36
05/02 V Vault Customer Deposit $53.19 $585,252.55
05/02 V Vault Customer Deposit $52.86 $585,305.41

05/02  V Vault Customer Deposit $5.85 $585,311.26
05/03 V Vault Customer Deposit $978.75 $586,290.01
05/03 Customer Deposit $366.50 $586,656.51
05/03 Customer Deposit $269.25 $586,925.76
05/03  Customer Deposit $223.75 $587,149.51
05/03 Customer Deposit $200.45 $587,349.96

Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 8

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.
©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER

FDIC @



06/08/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD

Bank Reconciliation Outstanding Checks Listing as of 05/31/17

10779 03/28/17 ROCKEFELLER, ALYSSA
10841 0523117 R&MSTERN;INC

' ' S ' GRAND TOTAL
TOTAL CHECKS

ie‘pbrt Completed 10:5

A
‘.‘ ?‘m h§Z "eu‘
i '&‘0&1 “\'g .
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06/08/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/8

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - C 207 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING - 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

585,781. 82

05/01/17 BALANCE 07/01/16 - 04/30/17

0510117
05/01117 '1025325 R CAF'T RECEIPTS 58507987
05/01/17 1025325 CAF'T RECEIPTS 586,049.11

O5/ONAT,
10510 ' ESa: CGR:11 - : 0 627524
05/01/17 1025325 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 269.25 0.00 586,544.46
05/01/17 1 025325 CAF T RECEIPTS CR-11 20.00 0.00 586,564.46

05/0117 1025325 CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11 1.00 ' 0.00 ' 586,750.21
0501/17 1025325 'CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 223.75 0.00 586,973.96

05/01/117 1025325 CAF'T RECEIPTS

05/02117 1025326 CAF T RECEIPTS

05102 '

;@\ ‘:m LN e Ry )
05/02/117 1025326 CAF'T RECEIPTS 587 779 63
05/02.{1 7 1 025326 CAF T RECEI PTS CR-11 587, 937 53

860 0.00 588,236.18
17.00 0.00 588,253.18

OearT - 1005320 “CAET REGEIPTS
05/02117 1025326 CAF'T RECEIPTS

T RECEIPTS “crR-11 978.75 0.00 58949298
CR-11 122.65 0.00 589,615.63

05/02117 1025326
CAFT RECEIPTS

05/02!1 T 1 025326

65.40 000  590.141.03
28.50 0.00 590,169.53

1025327 EAF"T"ﬁEbE]PTs"' CR-11

05/03/1 7
CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11

05[03/1 7 1 025327

000 50051013
0.00 590,562.43

1025327 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 21.00

0503117
CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11 52.30

05/03/1 7 1025327

05!03117 1025327 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 40.00 0.00 590,629.90
05/03/17 1025327 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 42.97 0.00 590,672.87
B R R R R R O R R R TS iR 2

T R R B R SR T IR NG T A S BT Qe e S S R T B R S A D P B R




06/08/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 2/8

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - C 207 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING - o5/01/17 - 05/31/17

05/03/1 7 102532? CAF'T RECE]PTS CR-11 197.85 0.00 591,005.02

501,310.02
0.00 591,469.75

CAFT RECEIF’TS
CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11

1025328
1025328

05/04/17
05/04/17

591,861.34
591,873.81

CAF'T RECEIPTS
CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11

1025328
1025328

05/04/17
05/04/17

05/04/17 1025328 ‘ CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 55.86 0.00 592,014.47
05/04/17 1025328 CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11 373.00 0.00 592,387.47

02532815
1025328
1025328

502.971.39
593,112.79

CAF'T RECEIPTS
CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11 141.40 0.00

s #"2%)‘3 i L Ao gath R R e YA D RN ot AT = LY L ‘F ¢
05/05/1 7 1025330 CAFT RECE]PTS CR-11 82.45 0.00 568 238 24
05/05/17 1025330 CAF‘T RECE|PTS CR-11 48.02 0.00 568 286. 26

0.00 568,696.40
0.00 568,744.44

ol YRR TRETAR T
05/05/1 7 1025330
05/05M17 1025330

0.00 569.086.40
0.00 569,233.34

" CAFT RECEIPTS
CAFT RECEIPTS

1005330
1025330

05/05/1 7
05/05/1 7

sy 7 : mﬁﬁnﬂ,%gghw::
05/05/17 1 025330 0.00 569,570.49

05!05[17 1025330 0.00 569 778.54

0,00 "570,046.92
0.00 570,143.57

ST S e z g i
051081'1 7 1025350 CAF T RECEIPTS
05/08/17 1025350 CAF T RECEIPTS

570, 472 17
o 00 570,540.37

b5io87 1025350 CAFTRECEIPTS
05/08/17 1025350 CAF'T RECEIPTS
R 7 R R R e S R G R R EC E RS s s L




06/08/17 ROCKY POINT UFESD Page 3/8

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - C 207 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING - 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

570,653.18

05/08/1 7 1025350 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 47.01 0.00

571,075.66
571,251.51

05/08/17 1025350 ' - CAF'T RECEIPTS o CR-11
05/08/17 1025350 CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11
1025351 : R

05/09/17 1025351 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 58.80 0.00 571,558.76
05/09/17 1025351 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 104.75 0.00 571,663.51
0500017 1025351 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 76.09 0.00 572,157.60
06/09/17 1025351 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 85.30 0.00 572,242.90

2521

CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11 14725 Y 572.512.90

05/09/17 1025351

05/00/17 1025361 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 220.48 0.00 572.733.38
1025351 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 7718 0.00 573,072.83
1025351 (CAFT RECEIPTS 573,130.87

0.00 573.34163
0.00 573,640.73
) lsisiole) ;

PEL BT e

e ioo5%8m T CAFT RECEIPTS
051017 1025352 CAFT RECEIPTS

0.00 573,737.73
0.00 573,866.73

0511017 1025382
05/10/17 1025352

0.00 57494838
0.00 574,380.53

CAF'T RECEIPTS
CAF'T REC EIPTS

051017 1025362'
05/10/17 1026352

574 585’83
574,602.83

“CAFT ECElPTé
CAF'T RECEIPTS

05[1 0/17 - 10”25‘35 SRS
05/10/17 1025352

la G T -‘.-. i \ fnde= ; :
05/11/17 1025353 CAF T RECEIPTS 574 807 33

5/'1 1/17 1025353 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 101.12 0.00 574,908.45
g Eas S St — B L L A N AR R Y P T e N A O L e B B e e D R e R S R AL ORI R




06/08/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 4/8

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - C 207 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING - o5/01/17 - 05/31/17

05/‘1 1/1 7 1025353 CAF T RECEIPTS CR-11 129.30

8256 000 57530847

051117 1025383 ' CAFT RECEIPTS
104.95 0.00 575,413.42

0511 1/1 7 1025353 CAF T RECEIPTS

05/11/17 . 1025353. '
05/12/17 1025354

05/12/17 1025354 ' CAF'T RECEIPTS
05/12117 1025354 CAF'T RECEIPTS
; . e v T
05/1217 1025354 o CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11 1077 000 576.678.27
05/1 2f17 1025354 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 73.00 0.00 576,751.27

576.930.86

05112117 1025354 k ’ CAF'T RECEIPTS
577,893.01

05/1 2/17 1 025354 CAF T RECEIPTS

'578,345.06
578,536.81

A LT
CAFT RECEIPTS

1025354
1025354

051217
05/12/17

578 790.07

f :
1025384 CAF’T RECEIPTS
578 863 47

1 025384 CAFT REC EIPTS

e bl
05/15/17
05/1517

579.075.47
579,098.10

CAFT REGEIPTS
CAFT RECEIPTS

1025384
1025384

05/15/17
05/1 5/17

" 579.454.93
579,502.43

.‘-..:x : E AR e
CAF'T RECEIPTS
CAF T RECEJPTS

1025384
1025384

05/15/17
05/15M17

35/16/‘17 1025?385 CAFT RECEIPTS - -579 854 13

251 6/1 7 1025385 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 28.95 0.00 579,883.08
O vz T AT Y N T e T G e D A e o e B o B B B I P S I I e e S B 7 O O AT SR




06/08/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 5/8

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - C 207 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING - 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

05/16/17 1025385

05/16/1 7 1025385 CAF' T RECEIPTS 0.00 580,251.45
051'1 6/17 1025385 CAF il RECE]PTS CR-11 41.65 0.00 580 293 10

051617 1025385 o h T CAFT RECEIPTS CRA1 T 4e1s ' 580,419.35
0516/17 1025385 CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11 243.25 580,662.60

0.00 " 581,054.00

1025385 " CAFT RECEIPTS
0.00 581,287.20

1025385 CAF T RECEIPTS CR-11

05116:'17
05116117

05T 1025356 CAF'T RECEIPTS - CR11 . 000 581.453.90
05/17/17 1025386 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 50.43 0.00 581,504.33

e :-'éu St he v s e £ S Rl S
05)'1 7/1 7 1 025386 CAF T RECElPTS CR-11 25.00 0.00 582 0‘1 7 63
05/‘1 717 1025386 CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11 168.52 0.00 582, 186 15

582 333 86
582,451.76

T 025386 ' 'CAF'T REGEIPTS
1025386 CAFT RECEIPTS CR-11 117.90 0.00

05/17/17
05!17/17

05:’1 7/ 7 1025386 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 239.15 0.00 582 865. 71
05)'1 8/1 7 1025387 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 85.65 0.00 582 951. 36

6168 So0 . 583,15294
17.30 0.00 583,139 64

1025387 S CAFT RECEIPTS
1025387 GAFT RECEIPTS

05187
05/18/17

05/18/17 1025357 CAFT RECEIPTS 3070 000 58342293
05/18/17 1025367 CAF'T RECEIPTS 64.00 0.00 583,436.93

5 e B ' b €5 i b Ll 5 A ‘-!.JL c o 3t T P R N R L s S - ni =

05/18/17 102538? CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 14.00 0.00 583,665.13

05/18/17 1025387 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 282.50 0.00 583 947.63
e R PO T o P e O R R A P B S S D R DI O S B R 09K




06/08/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 6/8

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - C 207 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING - 05/01/17 05/31/17

1025388

0.00 " 584,446.38
0.00 584,456.38

ALCRH 3 RS
CAF'T RECEIPTS
CAF'T RECEEPTS

1025388
1025388

05119:'17
05/19/1?

051917 1025388 "CAF'T RECEIPTS ' 584,787.09
584 968 44

05/19/17 1025388 CAF T RECEIPTS

CAFT RECEIPTS 85.173.34

CAF‘T RECEIPTS

1025388
1025388

05/19/17
051917

0.00 585.677.90
0.00 585 73061

1025389 CAFT RECEIPTS |
1025369 CAFT RECEIPTS

05/22/17
0522117

0,00 586 05514
0.00 586,063.18

1025389
1025389

05/22/ 1 7
05/22/1 7

000 586,345.13
0.00 586,461.63

R CAPT REGEIPTS
CAFT RECEIPTS

0522117 1025389
05/22/17 1025369

0.00 586,811, 13' -
0.00 587.073.48

CAFT RECEIPTS
CAFT RECEIPTS

1025389
1025389

051'22[1 7
05/22/1 7

000 58739928
0.00 587.474.03

CART REGEPTS
CAF'T RECEIPTS

1025390
1025390

05/23/17
05/23/17

58788039
0.00 588,026.74

AR TIRECEIBTS o i
CAF'T RECEIPTS
CAF'T RECEIPTS

1025390
1025390

931 :
05/23/17
05/23/17

T N
0.00 588,395.38

05/23/1 74 1025390 CAF'T RECEIPTS '

05/23/17 1025390 CAF'T RECEIPTS
BB AR R AR E A TR R S DRI A




06/08/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 7/8

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - C 207 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING - o5/01/17 - 05/31/17

05/23/1 7 1025390 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 195.00 0.00 588,872.63
e SEMENT - Tk . 27:420.36 56145227

052417 1025391 ) " CAFTRECEIPTS Um0 45.25 000 56155066
05/24117 1025391 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 15.04 0.00 561,565.70

05/24/1 7 ‘1025391 CAF'T RECEIPTS 562,354.30
05."24117 CAF T RECEIPTS 0.00 562,397. 47

1025391

" 562,501.85
562,578.60

AF T RECE]PTS
CAF T RECE!F’TS

" 1025391
1025391

05/24/17
0572417

CAFT RECEIPTS
CAF'T RECEIPTS

1025391
1025391

05/24/ 17
05/24/ 1 7

" CAFT RECEIPTS
CAF'T RECEIPTS

1025392
1025392

05/2517
05/25/17

AL S S
CAFT RECElPTS
CAFT RECEIPTS

05/25/1 7 1025392
05./25;r 1 7 1025392

e s AlIEE L R D G e S D A S Ny e R o s Skt e
05/25/1 7 102%392 CAF'T REC EIPTS CR-11 104.54 0.00 564,632.90
05/25M17 1025392 CAF'T RECElPTS CR-11 13.00 0.00 564 645 90

et e

05;26/17'“' 1025393 ' e AFT REGEIPTS
05/26/17 1025393 _ GAFTT RECEIPTS

Eamt i LS 2 ,.e.-.-:;_.x&x...,-.{«:-‘,46;:1, Seratie R o 8
1,079. 85 0.00 566,184.05
566,31 1 .05

i oL
566 650 89
0.00 566 731 00

CAF'T RECEIPTS
CAF'T RECEIPTS

(411025398
1025393
1025393

05/26/17
05/26/17

0512617 1025393  CAFT RECEIPTS ' 567 020.66

25/26/17 1025393 CAF'T RECEIPTS CR-11 140.25 0.00 567,160.91
i S D R B T B e B D A A Y I S SR I R I D S R e

e i SRR LU S it ot i Pl SR B L AN SR P AR B - T=T OB g Bt oy Vo



!_ Ll LEIQO

6L'€9L'L.S 000 0z'22e LL-HD S1diF0TY LAYD G6ESZ0L
66076045 000 0LZLL LL-dD SLdI303Y 1L4VD SGESZ0L LSS0
oo e Py R wEn o A T T - ' 5

QGEQZOL L LILSIQO

SJ.dIBDHH L :!VO
QSESZOL L LILEIQO
G BuE i Yo

6¢'¥0L 0[.9 000 vL¥6l L1-"0
. SJ_dBOEI}:I J.:IVC)

st 605046 000 00°2€ LHD

L0y } 2141 LD PRRA T T :
GZ'EGH'0LS SJ.CHBOEIH J.:!VO QSQQZOL
QZ lo LV 0!.9 g 80°¢€le SJ.C“BOHH 1L4v0 QSSQZOL ZL/LS/QO
: n oy, ot el R o s o

QGSQZOL £ L/LSIQO

11°568'695 S6'€L L0 S1d3038 LAVO
00°292 k) _ S1dI303¥ LAvO ’ _SBESROL ___£H IS0

9oL LZS 699

1?69980L !. LIOEI‘SO

" 95°986'695
_OEEOE69S 000 SLdIZ02 J_.;JVO _ _vBeszoL

VBEQZOL L LIUEIQO

S1d1303¥ L4VO
_ ¥6EST0L  LV/0E/S0

SJ_cIIEIOElH ._L.:IVO

12260695
L0'686'895

Sl LAYD  beESZ0L  LLIOE/SO

1G'525'996
SLdI393Y L4VO YEESZOL  LHOEISO

LL I-Q’P 899

66'561'895 000 52982 RRSTo) SLdIF0TY LAYD YBESZOL  4LI0E/SO
LE'606'295 000 soelz ) S1dI303Y LAVO .~ €6EGZOL  LL/9T/SO

L LIQZIQO

LL-MO S 1103y L4VO ' £6£5201L

Ol

LI/18/S0 - L1/10/S0 - ONDIDOTHO ANO TV.LIdVD 40T D - SNOLLDVSNV?:LL INNODIV ‘IIVJEEIG

8/8 abvg asHN INIOd AMO0d Z1/80/90

'J"!\\‘luqi




Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Cafeteria Fund ACH C208
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017 107,827.10
Receipts:
Café ACH Deposits 33,648.15
Interest 5.23
33,653.38
Disbursements: 0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 5/31/2017 141,480.48
Bank Balance as of; 513112017 139,075.83

Add: Deposits in Transit

2,404.65

Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017 141,480.48

Prepared_by: &Zd 4 a J @4 .Qndk)lr/ Reviewed by:

Date: 6/7/2017 Date:




CHASE £

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Northeast Market

P O Box 659754

San Antonio, TX 78265 -9754

00030646 DDA 802212 15217 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000006000 C1 0000

April 29, 2017 through May 31, 2017
Account Number:

L ]
CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION
e

If you have any questions about your
statement, please contact your

ROCKY POINT UFSD

SCHOOL LUNCH ACH

80 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

CHECKING SUMMARY Commercial Checking With Interest

Customer Service Professional.

INSTANCES AMOUNT

Beginning Balance $104,717.10

Deposits and Additions 60 34,358.73

Ending Balance 60 $139,075.83

Annual Percentage Yield Earmed This Period 0.05%

Interest Paid This Period $5.23

Interest Paid Year-to-Date $51.18

DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION

05/01 Orig CO Name:Hrtland Pmt Sys Orig |D:Wfbehps001 Desc Date: CO
Entry Descr:Txns/Fees Sec:CCD  Trace#:091000016503671 Eed:170501 ind
1D:650000007830113 Ind Name:Rocky Point Ufsd Trn: 1216503671Tc

05/01 Orig CO Name:Hrtland Pmt Sys Orig ID:Wibehps001 Desc Date; CoO
Entry Descr:Txns/Fees Sec:CCD  Trace#:091000016503673 Eed: 170501 ind
1D:650000007830113 ind Name:Rocky Point Ufsd Trn: 1216503673Tc

05/01 Orig CO Name:Hrtland Pmt Sys Orig 1D:Wibehps001 Desc Date: CoO
Entry Descr.Txns/Fees Sec:CCD  Trace#:091000016503666 Eed:170501 Ind
1D:650000007830113 Ind Name:Rocky Point Uisd Trn: 1216503666 T¢c

05/01 Orig CO Name:Heartland Orig 1D:1223755714 Desc Date:043017 CO
Entry Descr:ACH Funds Sec:CCD  Trace#:091000016503669 Eed: 170501 Ind
1D:1520486 Ind Name:Rocky Point Utsd Trn: 1216503669Tc

05/01 Orig CO Name:Heartland Orig 1D:1223755714 Desc Date:043017 CO
Entry Descr:ACH Funds Sec:CCD  Trace#:091000016503668 Eed: 170501 Ind
ID:1522090 Ind Name:Rocky Point Ufsd Trn: 1216503668Tc

05/02 Orig CO Name:Hriland Pmt Sys Orig ID:Wfbehps001 Desc Date: CO

Entry Descr.Txns/Fees Sec:CCD  Trace#:091000016031974 Eed: 170502 Ind
1D:650000007830113 Ind Name:Rocky Point Uisd Trn: 1226031974 Tc

AMOUNT
$1,275.00

1,215.00

390.00

140.00

80.00

537.00

Page 1 of 6

MR




06/05/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS C 908 CHASE ACH REVENUE 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

chB)A;‘Eﬁ‘.E I by o ek s g SR AL B
05/0117 BALANCE 07/01/16 - 04/30/17 0.00 0.00 107,827.10
05/31/17 1025399 FJC ACH CR-31 7,922.10 0.00 115,749.20
05/3117 1025400 JAE ACH CR-31 8,702.85 0.00 124,452.05
05/31/17 1025401 RPHS ACH CR-31 7,508.90 0.00 131,960.95
05/31/17 1025402 RPMS ACH CR-31 9,514.30 0.00 141,475.25
05/31117 1025398 INTEREST REVENUE CR-31 5.23 0.00 141,480.48
TOTALS 33,653.38 0.00 141,480.48

Report Completed 10:58 AM



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Federal Fund Checking - F205
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017 163,131.91
Receipts: 0.00
Disbursements:
Cash Disbursements 96,981.39

(96,981.39)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 5/131/2017 66,150.52
Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017 105,056.31
Less: Outstanding Checks 38,905.79

Adjusted Bank Balance as of; 5/31/2017 66,150.52

Prepared by! Reviewed by:
Date: 6/7/2017 Date:




 MANAGE YOUR CASH

/ CHECKING | MONEY MARKET ' CDs | LOANS

. CapHalOnegankc

Commercial Ba

ROCKY POINT UFSD
FEDERAL CHECKING
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

» Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking

ROCKY POINT UFSD
Previous Balance 04/30/17 $175,586.91 Number of Days in Cycle 31
0 Deposits/Credits $0.00 Minimum Balance This Cycle $105,056.31
8 Checks/Debits ($70,530.60) Average Collected Balance $133,855.29
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 05/31/17 $105,056.31
ACCOUNT DETAIL  FOR PERIOD MAY 01,2017 - MAY 31, 2017
Govt Banking Blended Chking o - ROCKY POINT UFSD
Date  Description - Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
05/04 Check 4331 $9,275.00 $166,311.91
05/10 Check 4335 $18,570.00 $147,741.91
05/10 Check 4334 $7,589.00 $140,152.91
05/12 Check 4332 $3,111.60 $137,041.31
05/17 Check 4337 $7,155.00 $129,886.31
05/17 Check 4336 $3,180.00 $126,706.31
05/18 Check 4338 $9,275.00 $117,431.31
05/23 Check 4333 ~ $12,375.00 $105,056.31
Total $0.00 $70,530.60
Govt Banking Blended Chking - 3 i ROCKY POINT UFSD
Checks * designates gap in check sequence -
Check No.___ Date Amourlr Check No.  Date Amount Check No. Date Amount
4331 05/04 $9,275.00 4334 05/10 $7,589.00 4337 05/17 $7,155.00
4332 05/12 $3,111.60 4335 05/10 $18,570.00 4338 05/18 $9,275.00
4333 05/23 $12,375.00 4336 05117 $3,180.00

Thank you for banking with us.

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.
©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved.

PAGE 1 OF 2

MEMBER

iic &



06/05/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

Bank Reconc:hanon Outstandtng Checks Listing as of 05/31/17

04/18/17 LITTLE RASCALS 3,180.00 N
05/30/17 BEST BUY GOVT & EDUCATION 510.23 N
05/3017 CDW-G 531.00 N
05/30/17 HEINEMANN EDUC.BOOKS INC. 2,004.60 N
05/30/17 HERBERT, COURTNEY 53.96 N
05/30/17 NORTH SHORE YOUTH COUNCIL 18,570.00 N
05/30/17 SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPT. OF H 14,056.00 N

GRAND TOTAL 38,905.79

TOTAL CHECKS 7

Report Completed 11:15 AM



06/05/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS Fz2o05 CAPITAL ONE CHECKING 05/01 /17 05/31/17

0.00 0.00 163,131.91

05/01/117 BALANCE 07/01/16 - 04/30/17

05/05/17 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-25 0.00 . 41,645.60 121,486.31

05/10/117 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-26 0.00 19,610.00 101,876.31

05/31/17 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-27 0.00 35,725.79 66,150.52
TOTALS 0.00 96,981.39 66,150.52

Report Completed 11:38 AM



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Capital Fund Checking - H205
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017 111,382.11
Receipts: 0.00
Disbursements: 0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 5/31/2017 111,382.11
Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017 111,382.11

0.00

Prepared by: Q%/MW @LML_/ Reviewed by:

Date: 6/5/2017 Date:




MANAGE YOUR CASH

:AGEMENT CHECKING | MBNEY MARKET .CDs . LDANS .

Haos

ROCKY POINT UFSD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
CAPITAL FUND CHECKING targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

_Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD
Previous Balance 04/30/17 $111,382.11 Number of Days in Cycle 31
0 Deposits/Credits $0.00 Minimum Balance This Cycle $111,382.11
0 Checks/Debits $0.00 Average Collected Balance $111,382.11
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 05/31/17 $111,382.11

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD MAY 01,2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking _ ROCKY POINT UFSD
Date Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
05/01 $111,382.11

No Account Activity this Statement Period

05/31 $111,382.11

Total $0.00 $0.00
No ltems Processed

Thank you for bankrng w:th us. PAGE 1 OF 2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER

FDIC @



06/05/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

fu
Vi

e o

111,382.11

05/01/17
TOTALS 0.00 0.00 111,382.11

Report Completed 11:41 AM



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Trust and Agency Checking - T204
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017

Receipts:
Field Trip 6,666.00
Miscellaneous Revenue 158.13
National Honor Society 2,914.00
NYSSMA 70.00
Funding Transfers 1,395,637.79

————— e

Disbursements:
ERS
NSF Check
Cash Disbursements

Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 5/3112017

Bank Balance as of: 5/3172017

Less: Outstanding Checks

Less:  Wire in Transit - NYS Withholding PR Tax 5/26/17
Add: Deposit in Trahsit

Adjusted Bank Balance as of 513112017

. s .
Prepared by:QgA\w M}-/ Reviewed by:

Date: 6/5/2017 Date:

10,674.97
134.00

1,305,805.24

6/5/2017

745,321.73

1,405,445.92

(1,316,714.21)

834,053.44

971,599.84

62,151.52

75,413.88
19.00

834.053.44

J



 MANAGE YOUR CASH

BASH MANAGEMENT GHECKING MDNEY MARKET CDs LUANS s

Capltalon Bank

: Cnmmerual Bankmg Grnup Z

TRoH

ROCKY POINT UFSD

TRUST AND AGENCY ACCOUNT
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

» Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking
Previous Balance 04/30/17
20 Deposits/Credits

ROCKY POINT UFSD
Number of Days in Cycle 31

$809,215.54

$1,405,426.92 Minimum Balance This Cycle $737,163.93
51 Checks/Debits ($1,243,042.62) Average Collected Balance $954,083.47
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 05/31/17 $971,599.84
ACCOUNT DETAIL  FOR PERIOD MAY 01,2017 - MAY 31, 2017
_Govt Banking Blended Chking - ) ROCKY POINT UFSD
_Date  Description e _ Deposits/Credits  Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
05/01 Check 11438 $15,753.00 $793,462.54
05/01 Check 11426 $3,041.63 $790,420.91
05/01 Check 11434 $631.61 $789,789.30
05/01 Check 11428 $390.00 $789,399.30
05/02 Check 11433 $21,432.00 $767,967.30
05/02 Check 11430 $5,869.54 $762,097.76
05/02 Check 11435 $955.03 $761,142.73
06/03 Chargeback NSF 1st 042817 $19.00 $761,123.73
05/03 Check 11431 $5,460.00 $755,663.73
05/03 Check 11427 $925.69 $754,738.04
05/04 ACH Withdrawal 9102716322 CONS $10,674.97 $744,063.07
COLL 050417 ROCKY POINT UF
74728-010
05/04 Check 11432 $6,899.14 $737,163.93
05/05 Customer Deposit $2,914.00 $740,077.93
05/05 Customer Deposit $1,575.00 $741,652.93
05/05 Customer Deposit $812.00 $742,464.93
05/05 Customer Deposit $420.00 $742,884.93
05/05 Customer Deposit $315.00 $743,199.93
05/05 Customer Deposit $209.00 $743,408.93
Thank you for banking with us.
— e S — S e i =

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.
©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved.

PAGE 1 OF 4

MEMBER
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06/05/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

11442 05/04117 JOHNSON, KERRY 7.00 N
11447 05/09/17 NYSSMA 3,962.00 N
11448 05/09/17 NYSSMA 70.00 N
11449 05/09/17 THE ADVENTURE PARK ON LON 1,947.00 N
11455 05/11/17 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 369.91 N
11456 05/11/17 VOTE COPE 234.75 N
11457 05/16/17 AP EXAMS 35,5673.00 N
11469 05/23/117 ROCKY POINT SCH REL PERS 4,684.65 N
11471 05/23/17 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 475.74 N
11472 05/2317 VOTE COPE 234.75 N
11473 05/30/17 AFLAC 7,294.83 N
11474 05/30117 AFLAC 7,282.89 N
11475 05/30/17 OLIVER, CHRISTINE 15.00 N

GRAND TOTAL 62,151.52

TOTAL CHECKS 13

Report Completed 12:17 PM



06/05/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/2

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTI ONS -T 204 CAPI TAL ONE TRUST & AGEN CY 05/ 01/17 - 05/31/1 ”

05/01/17 BALANCE 07/01/16 - 04/30/17 0.00 745,321.73

05/03/17 284 NSF CHECK JE-49 19.00 745,302.73
05/05M17 1025310 AQUARIUM TRIP CR-6 0.00 745,340.73
05/05/17 1025311 AQUARIUM TRIP CR-6 38.00 0.00 745,378.73
05/05/17 1025315 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY CR-6 2,914.00 0.00 748,292.73
05/05/17 1025313 AQUARIUM TRIP CR-6 57.00 ' 0.00 748,349.73
05/05/17 1025314 AQUARIUM TRIP CR-6 38.00 0.00 748,387.73
05/05/17 1025312 AQUARIUM TRIP CR-6 38.00 0.00 748,425.73
05/05/17 1025308 LIM CR-6 302.00 0.00 748,727.73
05/05/17 1025309 Lim : CR-6 105.00 0.00 748,832.73
05/05M17 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-53 0.00 3,889.05 744,943.68
05/05/17 1025304 LIM CR-6 135.00 0.00 745,078.68
05/05/17 1025305 LIM CR-6 315.00 0.00 745,393.68
05/05/17 1025306 LIM CR-6 420.00 ' 0.00 745,813.68
05/05/17 1025307 LM CR-6 390.00 0.00 746,203.68
05/05/17 1025299 LIM FIELD TRIP CR-6 315.00 0.00 746,518.68
05/05/17 1025300 LIM FIELD TRIP CR-6 60.00 0.00 746,578.68
05/05/17 1025301 LIM FIELD TRIP CR-6 360.00 0.00 746,938.68
05/05/17 1025302 LM CR-6 360.00 0.00 747,298.68
05/05/17 1025303 LIM CR-6 345.00 0.00 747,643.68
05/05/17 1025414 MISCELLANOUS REVENUE CR-6 158.13 0.00 747,801.81
05/05/17 1025412 LIM CR-6 15.00 : 0.00 747,816.81
05/09/17 1025318 NYSSMA FESTIVAL CR-6 54.00 0.00 747,870.81
05/09/17 1025319 AQUARIUM CR-6 437.00 0.00 748,307.81
05/09/17 1025320 LIM CR-6 15.00 0.00 748,322.81
05/09/17 1025321 LIM, CR-6 360.00 © - 000 748,682.81
05/09/17 1025322 LIM CR-6 30.00 : 0.00 748,712.81
05/09/17 1025337 TRUST & AGENCY DEDUCTIO CR-31 674,989.51 0.00 1,423,702.32
05/10/17 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-54 0.00 5,979.00 1,417,723.32
05/10/17 288 NSF CHECK JE-49 0.00 15.00 1,417,708.32
05/10/17 289 " BOUNCED . CHECK JE-49 0.00 55.00 1,417,653.32
05/12/17 1025332 BENNER'S FARM CR-6 1,129.00 0.00 1,418,782.32
0511217 281 ERS APRIL 2017 JE-49 0.00 10,674.97 1,408,107.35
05/12/17 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD:55 . 0:00 :580,817.24" 827,290.11
05/12/17 1025333 BENNER'S FARM CR:6 800.00 i 0.00 - 828,090.11
05/12/17 287 NSF CHECK JE-49 0.00 15.00 828,075.11
05/16/17 1025343 NYSSMA CR-31 16.00 0.00 828,091.11
05/17/117 '~ *SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-56 .. -0.00 +39,498.99 788,592.12
05/17/17 204 NSF CHECK JE-49 rE 0.00 15.00° - 788,577.12
05/19/17 1025348 BENNER'S FARM CR-6 505.00 0.00 789,082.12
05/19/17 1025357 LIM CR-6 15.00 0.00 789,097.12

0:00 789,107.12

N&II2U17 1025377 BENNER'S FARM CR-6 10.00



06/05/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 2/2

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - T204 CAPITAL ONE TRUST & AGENCY - 05/01/17 - 05/31/17
‘ : ‘ o :;%& #guéf .

]

0.00 13,268.17 775,853.95

05/24/17 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-58

05/25/17 1025361 TRUST & AGENCY DEDUCTIO CR-31 720,648.28 0.00 1,496,502.23

05/26/17 307 NSF CHECK JE-49 0.00 15.00 1,496,487.23

05/26/17 1025381 LI AQUARIUM CR-6 19.00 0.00 1,496,506.23

05/31/17 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-57 0.00 647,860.07 848,646.16

05/31/17 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-59 0.00 14,692.72 834,053.44
TOTALS 1,405,445.92 1,'31 6,714.21 834,053.44

Report Completed 3:55 PM



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Net Payroll Checking - T205
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017

Receipts:
Funding Transfer 1,910,221.72

Disbursements:
Disburse Net Payroll

1,910,221.72

Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 5/31/2017

Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017

Less: Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017

. A ’
Prepared byO\Z/MLO @Mu Reviewed by:

Date: 6/6/2017 Date:

30,791.39

1,910,221.72

(1,910,221.72)

30,791.39

111,652.10

80,760.71

—_——

30,791.39
(0.00)




- Commercial Banking Gi

Taos

ROCKY POINT UFSD
PAYROLL ACCOUNT
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking

» Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 04/30/17

$82,403.55 Number of Days in Cycle 31
3 Deposits/Credits $1,910,221.73 Minimum Balance This Cycle $42,679.80
138 Checks/Debits ($1,881,073.18) Average Collected Balance $222,860.69
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 05/31/17 $111,552.10

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking

B .2 ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date  Description Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
05/01 Check 94093 $3,298.32 $79,105.23
05/01 Check 94091 $2,867.09 $76,238.14
05/01 Check 94095 $2,854.63 $73,383.51
05/01 Check 94083 $2,632.15 $70,751.36
05/01 Check 94082 $2,465.58 $68,285.78
05/01 Check 94085 $1,957.06 $66,328.72
05/01 Check 94103 $1,380.67 $64,948.05
05/01 Check 94105 $1,359.21 $63,588.84
05/01 Check 94104 $909.54 $62,679.30
05/01 Check 94106 $821.66 $61,857.64
05/01 Check 94097 $584.25 $61,273.39
05/01 Check 94109 $545.74 $60,727.65
05/01 Check 94099 $228.58 $60,499.07
05/01 Check 94121 $40.57 $60,458.50
05/01 Check 94087 $2,716.88 $57,741.62
05/02 Miscellaneous credit 94106 $0.01 $57,741.63
05/02 Check 94086 $2,695.14 $55,046.49
05/02 Check 94092 $1,520.45 $53,526.04
06/02 Check 94080 $1,175.50 $52,350.54
Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 6

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.
©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved. MEMBER

FDIC
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ROCKY POINT UFSD
OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST
AS OF MAY 31, 2017

Check #
92662

92795

93259
93451
93605

93715

93987
94038
94133
94161
94162
94167
94171
94174
94175
94183
94186
94189
94191
94212
94213
94216

94217

94220
94223
94224
94226
94227

94228

94229
94233
94234
94235
94237
94239
94240
94241
94242
94243
94245
94246
94247

Check Date Check Amt.
11/25/2016 $116.57
6/30/2016 $362.82
10/14/2016 $257.76
11/25/2016 $45.38
1/6/2017 $88.85
2/3/2017 $4,836.12
3/17/2017 $28.27
4/14/2017 $1,283.63
5/12/2017 $1,283.63
5/12/2017 $33.14
§/12/2017 $516.34
5/12/2017 $542.05
5/12/2017 $1,210.22
5/26/2017 $1,431.40
5/26/2017 $1,882.00
5/26/2017 $1,283.63
5/26/2017 $2,867.09
5/26/2017 $1,853.15
5/26/2017 $272.88
5/26/2017 $758.83
5/26/2017 $33.14
5/26/2017 $649.96
5/26/2017 $551.46
5/26/2017 $277.05
5/26/2017 $3,722.14
5/26/2017° $3,300.53
5/26/2017 $2,418.35
5/26/2017 $2,555.93
5/26/2017 $3,424.66
5/26/2017 $2,471.44
5/26/2017 $4,165.45
5/26/2017 $2,404.83
5/26/2017 $3,609.78
5/26/2017 $3,656.45
5/26/2017 $2,360.22
5/26/2017 $3,374.77
5/26/2017 $2,899.87
5/26/2017 $2,964.70
5/26/2017 $5,399.27
5/26/2017 $3,046.95
5/26/2017 $3,244.95
5/26/2017 $3,275.05

$80,760.71
Eaaaame——————




06/06/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS - T 205 CAPITAL ONE NET PAYROLL - 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

05/0117
05/09/17
05/12117
05/25M17
05/26/17

1025338
285
1025362
304

Report Completed 1:09 PM

BN
BALANCE 07/01/16 - 04/30/17
FUNDING NET PAYROLL 5.12.
FICA & MED & T&A DEDUCTIO
FUNDING NET PAYROLL 5.26.
FICA & MED & T&A DEDUCTIO

S

0.00
CR-31 910,707.85
JE-50 0.00
CR-31 999,513.87
JE-50 0.00
TOTALS 1,910,221.72

0.00
0.00
910,707.85
0.00
999,513.87
1,910,221.72

30,791.39
941,499.24
30,791.39
1,030,305.26
30,791.39
30,791.39



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Scholarship Fund Checking - U200
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017

Receipts:
Live Like Susie Mem.Scholar,

Disbursements:

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017

Add: Deposit in Transit
Less: Outstanding Checks
Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017

’ ¢
Prepared by: m M/\,

205.00

5/31/2017

Reviewed by:

Date: 6/6/2017

Date:

36,067.65

205.00

0.00

36,272.65

36,442.65

30.00

200.00

36,272.65




U300

ROCKY POINT UFSD
SCHOLARSHIP CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Govt Banking Blended Chking .

» Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.

FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 04/30/17 $36,267.65
1 Deposits/Credits $175.00
0 Checks/Debits $0.00
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 05/31/17 $36,442.65

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking

Number of Days in Cycle 31
Minimum Balance This Cycle $36,267.65
Average Collected Balance $36,312.81

- MAY 31, 2017

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Date Description

Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits

Resulting Balance

05/23 Customer Deposit

$175.00 $36,442.65

Total

$175.00 $0.00

}f = - —

Thank you for banking with us.

PAGE 1 OF 2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.
©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved,

MEMBER

FDIC @



06/06/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

Bank Reconczhatlon Ou tstandmg Checks Ltsung as of 05/31/1 7

—'L’ ”‘ }”{r)"" Al
SUEPA EHAPAN S
';- "(’&-‘.ﬁi‘m‘fu-v' WG 'l‘f?:%\.“:: :

320 06/14/16 THOMAS, ROBERT 200.00 N
GRAND TOTAL 200.00
TOTAL CHECKS 1

Report Completed 12:27 PM



06/06/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1
DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS U200 CASHIN CHECKING - 05/01/17 05/31/17

% ,.na‘\z\ & ,‘ £ R
i M 4

05/01/17 BALANCE 07/01/16 - 04/30/17

0.00 36,067.65

05/19117 1025344 DONATION - LIVE LIKE SUSIE CR-31 0.00 36,242.65
05726117 1025380 LIVE LIKE SUSIE MEM'L SCHO CR-31 0.00 36,272.65
TOTALS 0.00 36,272.65

Report Completed 10:34 AM



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Debt Service Fund Checking - V200
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of:  4/30/2017 116,454.65
Receipts:
Funding Transfer: Bond Prin. & Int. _2,742,765.63
2,742,765.63
Disbursements:
Debt Service Principal Payment 1,970,000.00
1,970,000.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 513112017 889,220.28
Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017 889,220.28
0.00

. s
Prepared -MM&L/ Reviewed by: 1 U S
Date: 6/7/12017 Date: 12017



ROCKY POINT UFSD
DEBT SERVICE FUND
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Govt Banking Blended Chking

» Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.

FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 04/30/17
1 Deposits/Credits
2 Checks/Debits

Service Charges

$116,454.65
$2,742,765.63
($1,970,000.00)

Number of Days in Cycle
Minimum Balance This Cycle
Average Collected Balance

31
$116,454.65
$760,716.74

Ending Balance 05/31/17 $889,220.28
ACCOUNT DETAIL  FOR PERIOD MAY 01,2017 - MAY 31, 2017
Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD
Date  Description Deposits/Credits  Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
05/24 Book transfer credit FROM ...5277 $2,742,765.63 $2,859,220.28
05/31  Wire transfer withdrawal DTC 053117 $370,000.00 $2,489,220.28
USD0001737887
05/31  Wire transfer withdrawal DTC 053117 $1,600,000.00 $889,220.28
USD0001737750
Total $2,742,765.63 $1,970,000.00
Thank you for banking with us. PAGE 1 OF 2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.

©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved.

MEMBER

FDIC @w.



06/06/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

DETAIL ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS -V 20
R R VENER R CREBSRI ) L BAUANEES
05/01/17 BALANCE 0.00 116,454.65
05/26/17 302 FUNDING TRANSF.BOND P&I JE-49 2,742,765.63 0.00 2,859,220.28
05/31/117 301 DEBT SERV.PRINCIPAL P'ME JE-49 0.00 1,970,000.00 889,220.28
TOTALS 2,742,765.63 1,970,000.00 889,220.28

Report Completed 10:34 AM




ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
STUDENT ACTIVITY ACCOUNTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MAY 2017



STUDENT ACTIVITY ACCOUNTS

May-17
|
FROM: §/1/17
TO: 5131117 JE
5/1/2017 OR 5/31/2017
ACCOUNT NAME BEG. BAL. RECEIPTS DISB TRANSFERS END BAL.
600-2016 CLASS OF 2016 $944.71 $944.71
600-2017 CLASS OF 2017 $384.36 $384.36
630-7 LEADERS CLUB $724.04 $250.00 $974.04
630-8 MATH HONOR SOCIETY $55.79 $55.79
630-9 VARSITY CLUB $2,290.53 $86.21 $2,204.32
6310 SCIENCE CLUB $270.43 $50.00 $220.43
6351 STUDENT COUNCIL-MS $10,918.26 $2,638.01 $8,280.25
635-3 MS/YEARBOOK $14,729.15 $14,729.15
640-2 MS SCHOOL STORE $260.52 $260.52
640-3 BUSINESS CLUB $13.81 $13.81
640-4 MS ROBOTICS $69.27 $69.27
645-2 NICER NEIGHBOR CLUB $4,393.46 $1,200.00 $3,193.46
64521 BANN-KIN $1,907.49 $1,907.49
645-3 FBLA CLUB $3.64 $3.64
645-4 COMMUNITY SERVICE $2,392.79 $2,392.79
645-7 SKILLS USA $175.16] $2,215.00 | $1,060.00 $1,330.16
6460 GAY/STRAIGHT ALLIANCE $55.10 $203.65 $258.75 $0.00
6461 HUMAN RIGHTS CLUB $246.32 $246.32
65010 SADD $1,252.61 $1,252.61
650-115 THESPIAN TROUPE $579.88 $128.00 $451.88
650-12 YEARBOOK CLUB $39,093.39 $39,093.39
650-16 HS STUDENT COUNCIL $9,507.55 $9,507.55
650-17 ART CLUB $1,366.04 $1,366.04
65018 BUSINESS HONOR $798.76 $250.00 $548.76
650-25 JAE STUDENT COUNCIL $3,101.08 $307.05 $307.05 $3,101.08
6533 ROBOTICS HS $493.90 $493.90
6540 HISTORY HONOR SOCIETY $50.00 $50.00
Sub Total $96,078.04 $2,975.70 $5,978.02 $0.00 $93,075.72
700 INTEREST $131.82 $24.26 $156.08
TOTALS $96,209.86 $24.26 $93,231.80
51112017 CASH 5/31/2017
END BAL. RECEIPTS DISB. MOVE END BAL.
201 - CHECKING ACCT - CAP ONE $95,674.00 $2,975.70 $5,978.02 $0.00 $92,671.68
391- DUE FROM GENERAL $535.86 $24.26 $560.12
$96,209.86 $24.26 $93,231.80
| certify that this financial report is correct, that all cash receipts have been recorded and deposited
intact, that all disbursements were supported by the proper authorities and documentary evidence
with state laws, regulations and school board regulations.
0" Ny . 7 "
Preparedby: Wiy d g £, 0 Vzs . | Reviewedby: | I/7/0smve . 2o \llosaaid
A 7 4 S




Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Extra Class Checking - X201
As of May 31, 2017

Reconciled Balance as of: 4/30/2017

Receipts:

Leaders Ciub Water Machine

Skills USA Cancelled Trip Refund
Student Council Pennies for Patients
Trevor Project Fundraiser

Disbursements:

Cash Disbursements

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017
Add: Deposit in Transit

Less: Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2017

Prepared by:m m

250.00
2,215.00
307.05
203.65

Date: 6/6/12017

5/31/12017

Reviewed by:
Date:

__ 597802

96,674.00

2,975.70

5,978.02

92,671.68

94,955.79

1,140.00

3,424 11

92,671.68




comuOimw  MANAGEYOURCASH

5 Cummerclai Bankmg Gmup

CASH MANAGEMENT GHEGKING NIONEY MARKET CDS I.DANS

ROCKY POINT UFSD » Contact your Relationship Manager to discuss
EXTRA CLASS CHECKING targeted solutions for your evolving business needs.
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking 7 ROCKY POINT UFSD

Previous Balance 04/30/17 $99,376.21 Number of Days in Cycle 31
4 Deposits/Credits $1,835.70 Minimum Balance This Cycle $94,955.79
25 Checks/Debits ($6,256.12) Average Collected Balance $96,646.01
Service Charges $0.00
Ending Balance 05/31/17 $94,955.79

ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR PERIOD MAY 01, 2017 - MAY 31, 2017

Govt Banking Blended Chking ROCKY POINT UFSD

_Date Description

) - ~ Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Resulting Balance
05/02 Check 11037 $3,500.00 $95,876.21
05/02 Check 11035 : $163.10 $95,713.11
05/03 V Vault Customer Deposit $250.00 $95,963.11
05/04 Customer Deposit $1,075.00 $97,038.11
05/09 V Vault Customer Deposit $307.05 $97,345.16
05/10 V Vault Customer Deposit $203.65 $97,548.81
05/16 Check 11043 $307.05 $97,241.76
05/19 Check 11041 $400.00 $96,841.76
05/19 Check 11044 $258.75 $96,583.01
05/22 Check 11038 $53.01 $96,530.00
05/22 Check 11040 $50.00 $96,480.00
05/22 Check 11062 $30.00 $96,450.00
05/22 Check 11049 $25.00 $96,425.00
05/22 Check 11063 $25.00 $96,400.00
05/22 Check 11050 $25.00 $96,375.00
05/22 Check 11085 $25.00 $96,350.00
05/23 Check 11046 $86.21 $96,263.79
05/23 Check 11051 $55.00 $96,208.79
05/23 Check 11055 $55.00 $96,153.79

Thank you for bankrng thh us. | PAGE 10F2

Products and services are offered by Capital One, N.A., Member FDIC.
©2017 Capital One. All rights reserved.

MEMBER

iic &



06/06/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

Bank Reconcdtanon Outstanding Checks Ltstmg as of 05/31 ¥ ird
TR . i

TR

PA§Y ”3**3’;%1; i

10990 11/29/16 POMPEI RESTAURANT & PIZZE 39.1 N
11039 05/04/17 JANATROX GROUP INC. 885.00 N
11047 051717 BERGAMINI, LISA 55.00 N
11052 05/17/17 ERICKSEN, ANGELA 85.00 , N
11053 05/17/17 JOHNSON, ANGELA 55.00 N
11059 051717 ORELLANA, CINDY 25.00 N
11060 05/17/17 RICHARDS, ERIN 25.00 N
11061 051717 ROCKOWITZ, CARLEEN 55.00 N
11068 05/30M17 BERGAMINI, ANGELA 250.00 N
11069 05/30/17 BIENZ, JOSEPH 1,700.00 N
11070 05/30/17 VOSILLA, JULIANA 250.00 N

GRAND TOTAL 3.424.11

TOTAL CHECKS 11

Report Completed 1:06 PM



06/06/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

05/01/117 0.00 95,674.00

05/03/117 1025291 LEADER'S CLUB WATER MAC CR-31 250.00 95,924.00
05/04/17 1025316 IBS.REFUND FOR COACH BU CR-31 1,075.00 96,999.00
05/09/17 1025335 STUDENT COUNCIL PENNIES CR-31 307.05 97,306.05
05/10117 1025336 TREVOR PROJECT FUNDRAI CR-31 203.65 *0.00 97,509.70
05/26/17 1025415 REFUND OF CANCELLED IBS CR-31 1,140.00 0.00 98,649.70
05/3117 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-29 0.00 1,388.01 97,261.69
05/31117 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-32 0.00 286.21 96,975.48
05/31117 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-30 0.00 810.00 96,165.48
05/31/17 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-31 0.00 : 665.80 95,499.68
05/31/117 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-33 0.00 628.00 94,871.68
05/31/117 * SEE CASH DISBURSEMENT CD-34 0.00 2,200.00 92,671.68

TOTALS 2,975.70 5,978.02 92,671.68

Report Completed 12:42 PM



CASH REPORT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED

May 31, 2017
GENERAL FUND
A210 Petty Cash
A2008 Capital One Investment
A2010 Capital One AP Checking
A2011 JP Morgan Chase-Money Market

Total General Fund:

SCHOOL LUNCH FUND
C207 Capital One Lunch Fund Checking
C208 JP Morgan Chase-Lunch ACH

Total School Lunch Fund:

SPECIAL AID FUND
F205

Capital One Federal Checking
Total Special Aid Fund:

CAPITAL FUND

H205 Capital One - Checking

Total Capital Fund:

TRUST & AGENCY FUND
T204 Capital One - Checking
T205 Capital One - Net Payroll Checking

Total Trust & Agency Fund:

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

U200 Capital One - Checking

Total Scholarship Fund

DEBT SERVICE FUND
V200

Capital One - Money Market

Total Debt Service Fund

EXTRA CLASS FUND
X201

Capital One - Checking

Total Extra Class Fund

Total All Funds:

$ 600.00
$ 17,528,885.93
$  1,444,364.04
$  7,433691.45

$ 26,407,541.42

571,014.97
141,480.48

N

$ 712,495.45

$ 66,150.52

$ 66,150.52

$ 111,382.11

$ 111,382.11

$ 834,053.44
$ 30,791.39

$ 864,844.83

$ 36,272.65

$ 36,272.65

$ 889,220.28

$ 889,220.28

$ 92,671.68

$ 92,671.68

$ 29,180,578.94




Rocky Point UFSD
PERIOD COVERED 7/1/16 to 6/30/2017
CASH FLOW SUMMARY (THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

MONTH JULY AUGUST SEPT oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE
BEGINNING BALANCE 22,447 20,140 22272 21,959 16,984 10,641 7,724 22,168 23,068 33,638 29,242 26,408
RECEIPTS: 19,9,0.0.0. 0.0 SD 00000000 QRS $00900.80 000900800000 0090 00000 000000000000 0000008 000000 0000000500000 000 000000000
PROPERTY TAXES 0 970 0 0 0 345 16,798 6,893 1,315 658 3,196 0
STAR AID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,127 0 0 0
STATE AID 0 0 3,748 200 202 1,884 149 148 9,470 0 2,620 0
OTHER 128 153 1,026 39 8 96 70 191 67 67 155 0
TRF FR OTHER FUNDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,864 1,000 49 0 0 0
LOANS FR OTH FDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NYS AID DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0 0 99 198 353 149 0 172 415 54 162 0
TAN PROCEEDS 0 4,750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL RECEIPTS: 128 5,873 4,873 437 563 2,474 20,881 8,404 17,443 779 6,133 0
DISBURSEMENTS: 10,0,0,9.0.0.¢ GNP 0.0.9.0.0,0.0. ¢ QEEV 00000600 00008000000 600000000000 00 000000000000 00000000000 0600000008 ¢9060000 8]
SAL & BEN 496 1,042 3,075 3,264 3,128 3,334 3,089 5,138 3,193 3,141 3,306 0
OPERATING EXPENSES 1,939 2,699 2,111 2,148 3,495 2,057 3,348 2,216 3,680 1,934 2,918 0
OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEBT SERVICE 0 0 o 0 283 0 0 0 0 0 2,743 0
LOAN TO OTH FDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 100 0 0
REPYMT OF LOANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
REPYMT OF TAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAN INTEREST PAYMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
INT REPAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DISB: 2,435 3,741 5,186 5412 6,906 5,391 6,437 7,504 6,873 5,175 8,967 0
0

BALANCE 20,140 22,272 21,959 16,984 10641 7,724 22,168 23,068 33,638 29,242 26,408 26,408

YOO IO IR IHKIRIHKIIKI I IR IKIIIIIKIIIKIIKIIKX I IO, IORKKKIKKX X
Fund Balance Projection
Opening Undesignated FB 3224 3224 3224 3224 3224 | 3224 3224 3224 3224 3224 3224 0
Current Year Surplus / Deficit 0 0 500 545 630 621 973 1519 2294 2354 2500 0

Projected Fund Balance at Year End 3224 3224 3724 3769 3854 3845 4197 4743 5518 5578 5724 0




ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MAY 2017

GENERAL FUND



06/09/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

TRIAL BALANCE - FUND: A GENERAL FUND o07/01

S

A2008
A2010
A2011
A210
A391
A3911
A3912
A391H
A4805
A510
A521
A522
A599
ABO0
AB20
AB30
AB301
AB303
AB304
AB305
AB32
AB91
A806
AB14
AB15
A821
AB25
AB61
ABB2
ABB7
AB78
A909
A910
A911
A960
A980
GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed 11:22 AM

_ ACCOUNT NAME =

CAPITAL ONE INVESTMENT
CAPITAL ONE AP CHECKING
CHASE GENERAL FUND MM
PETTY CASH

DUE FROM FEDERAL FUND

DUE FROM TRUST AND AGENCY
DUE FROM SCHOOL LUNCH

DUE FROM CAPITAL FUND
PREPAID INSURANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES
ENCUMBRANCES
EXPENDITURES

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

TAX ANTICIP NOTES PAYABLE
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO SCHOOL LUNCH FUND
DUE TO FEDERAL FUND

DUE TO TRUST AGENCY

DUE TO DEBT SERVICE

DUE TO STATE TEACHERS' RET
DEFERRED REVENUES
NONSPENDABLE FUND BALANCE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION RESE
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE RES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
ERS RESERVE

PROPERTY LOSS RESERVE
LIABILITY LOSS RESERVE
RESERVE FOR EMPLOYEE BENEF
CAPITAL RESERVE

FUND BALANCE

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANC
APPROPRIATIONS

REVENUES

17,528,885.93

1,444,364.04
7,433,691.45
600.00
1,060,097.36
744,827.68
1,014,997.88
296,844.43
60,000.00
76,814,708.01
12,829,549.21
58,217,5650.92
4,232,428.83
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
181,678,545.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
108,800.01
4,750,000.00
1,230.18
373,280.91
101,508.00
69.32

129.15
93,539.71
400.00
60,000.00
1,511,089.00
530,761.36
12,829,548.71
6,093,159.00
53,369.00
53,369.00
4,053,734.00
4,242,566.00
3,110,507.96
2,105,309.00
2,141,558.30
81,047,136.84
58,417,480.29
181,678,545.74




06/09/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

A 1001
A 1085
A 1315
A1315.A
A1315.B
A 1316
A1316.A
A1316..B
A 1489

A 2230

A 2401

A 2655

A 2690

A 2701

A 2703

A 2705

A 2710

A 2770

A 2772

A 2801

A 3101

A 3101.E
A 3102

A 3103

A 3260

A 3262

A 3263

A 3289

A 4285

A 4601

FUND A TOTAL

Rebort Completed 11:13 AM

REAL PROPERTY TAX

NAMI

STAR REIMBURSEMENT
CONTINUING ED-SUMMER
CONTINUING ED-FALL
CONTINUING ED-SPRING
DRIVER EDUCATION-SUMMER
DRIVERS ED-FALL

DRIVERS ED-SPRING

OTHER CHARGES-PROM,YEARBO
DAY SCHOOL TUITION FROM O
INTEREST AND EARNINGS
MINOR SALES, OTHER

FINES - LOST BOOKS

REFUNDS FOR PRIOR YEARS'
PRIOR YEAR REFUNDS-OTHER
GIFTS AND DONATIONS
PREMIUM ON OBLIGATIONS
OTHER UNCLASSIFIED

E-RATE REVUENE

INTERFUND REVENUE

GROSS STATE AID - BASIC
STATE AID EXCESS COST
STATE AID LOTTERY

STATE AID BOCES

STATE AID TEXTBOOKS

STATE AID COMPUTER SOFTWA
STATE AID LIBRARY LOAN PR
OTHER STATE AID

MEDICAID MANAGEMENT REIMB
MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT (A

41,859,714.00

6,225,000.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
30,000.00
31,500.00
31,500.00
25,000.00
0.00
35,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
25,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
30,000.00
0.00
17,258,488.00
5,000,000.00
4,100,000.00
1,749,000.00
261,000.00
48,385.00
21,000.00
0.00

0.00
48,300.00
76,808,887.00

ADJUSTMENTS

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,632.84

0.00

188.17

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,821.01

41,859,714.00

6,225,000.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
30,000.00
31,500.00
31,500.00
25,000.00
0.00
35,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
25,000.00
5,632.84
0.00

188.17
30,000.00
0.00
17,258,488.00
5,000,000.00
4,100,000.00
1,749,000.00
261,000.00
48,385.00
21,000.00
0.00

0.00
48,300.00
76,814,708.01

29,206,470.15

6,127,098.12
21,615.00
1,315.00
1,227.00

1 23,400.00

- 38,400.00
38,300.00
27,232.09

1 40,644.32
140,615.47
15,033.00
785.27
207,303.15

: 0.00
10,622.84
47,880.00
106,272.38

. 2,752.08
100,000.00
13,405,558.41
4,105,122.97
4,388,492.49
0.00
192,691.00
196,817.00

£ 20,262.00
78,300.46
73,270.09
0.00
58,417,480.29

12,653,243.85

97,901.88
3,385.00
1,185.00
1,273.00
6,600.00

(6,900.00)
(6,800.00)
(2,232.09)
(40,644.32)
(5,615.47)
(15,033.00)
(785.27)
(207,303.15)
25,000.00
(4,990.00)
(47,880.00)
(106,084.21)
27,247.92
(100,000.00)
3,852,929.59
894,877.03
(288,492.49)
1,749,000.00

68,309.00

(48,432.00)

738.00
(78,300.46)
(73,270.09)

48,300.00

18,397,227.72




06/09/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

APPROPRIATION STATUS REPORT - BYFUNCTION FOR PERIOD 07/01/16 05/31/1 7 (Summary)

A 1010....BOARD OF EDUCATION *

A 1040....DISTRICT CLERK *
A 1060....DISTRICT MEETING *
A 1240....CHIEF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR *
A 1310....BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION *
A 1320....AUDITING *
A 1325....TREASURER *
A 1345....PURCHASING *
A 1380....FISCAL AGENT FEE .
A 1420....LEGAL *
A 1430....PERSONNEL *
A 1480....PUBLIC INFORMATION AND SERVICES *
A 1620....OPERATION OF PLANT *
A 1621....MAINTENANCE OF PLANT *
A 1670....CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING *
A 1680....CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING = *
A 1910....UNALLOCATED INSURANCE *
A 1981.... ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE-BOCES .
A 2010....CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT.AND SUPE*
A 2020....SUPERVISION - ADMINISTRATION . - *

A 2060....RESEARCH, PLANNING AND EVALUATI *
A 2070....INSERVICE TRAINING - INSTRUCTIO *

A 2110....TEACHING - REGULAR SCHOOL: *
‘A 2138...MUSIC & FINE ARTS *
A 2250....PROGRAMS FOR HANDICAPPED CHILDR*
A 2280....0CCUPATIONAL EDUCATION *
A 2330....COMMUNITY EDUCATION *
A 2610...SEHOOL LIBRARY. AND AUDIOVISUAL- *
A 2620....EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION *

A 2630....COMPUTER ASSISTED INSTRUCTION ~ *

_ A2805...ATTENDANCE - REGULAR SCHOOL ~ *
" A 2810....GUIDANCE - REGULAR SCHOOL.. - *
A 2815....HEALTH SERVICES - REGULAR SCHOO *
A 2820....PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES - REGULA *
A 2825....SOCIAL WORK SERVICES - REGULAR  *
A 2850....CO-CURRICULAR AGTIVITIES - REG.  *
A 2855... INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS - REG  *
A 5510....DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION SERVICE *
A 5540....CONTRACT TRANSPORTATION © . *
A"9010....NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT R

12,450.00
14,595.00
11,010.00
380,042.00
649,765.00
105,000.00
10,000.00
38,548.00
9,000.00
175,000.00
379,553.00
40,650.00
3,836,388.00
802,725.00

- 66,000.00
754,300.00
529,725.00
310,000.00
468,280.00
2,385,373.00
45,000.00
15,350.00
22,902,094.71
70,956.00
15,078,880.25
1,060,507.00
1,000,100.00
597,106.00
12,900.00
277,886.00

50,042.00

1,092,877.00
466,468.80
284,074.00

425,042.00 .
363,700.00 -

890,941.00
81,139.00

4,781,108.00" .
982,997.00 "

(1,245.55)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
10,000.00
0.00
151,065.00
1,434,937.24
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(300.00)
(216,760.50)
0.00
377.92
262.14
616.74
(1,040,699.00)
1,000.00
0.00
(554.44)
0.00
(19,566.40)
0.00
16,021.81
0.00

0.00

0.00
(2,250.63)
19,324.00
0.00

0,00

0.00

13,142.00
14,595.00
11,010.00

380,615.75
648,519.45
105,000.00
10,000.00
38,548.00
9,000.00
175,000.00
389,553.00
40,650.00
3,987,453.00
2,237,662.24
66,000.00
754,300.00
529,725.00
310,000.00
467,980.00
2,168,612.50
45,000.00
15,727.92
22,902,356.85
71,572.74
14,038,181.25
1,061,507.00

1,000,100.00
596,551.56

12,900.00
258,319.60
'50,042.00

1,108,898.81

466,468.80
284,074.00

425,042.00

361,449.37
910,265.00
81,139.00
4,781,108.00
982,997.00

8,370.58
13,160.85
1,397.70
333,878.46
554,408.50
64,033.79
5,850.00
35,779.03
9,000.00
59,701.26
321,788.56
28,775.20
3,305,287.39
1,303,665.10
50;217.55
507,553.24
475,065.97
256,366.67
315,158.97
1,764,610.45
940.00
14,843.55
16,498,618.94
$ 45,268.42
9,696,456.70
717,385.78
407,713.90
451,189.46
15.02
175,371.93
34,570.23
888,447.60
347,091.47
205,122.48
298,463.04
.249,760.95
832,108.37
73,663.63
3,543,242.44

584,290.35

727.21
1,339.15
1,936.90

34,533.71
64,399.40
27,221.21
0.00
2,302.97
0.00
90,298.74

¢ 57,786.88
. 11,874.80
519,831.03
559,600.60
15,353.05

| 244,950.76

8,956.93
53,633.33

! 125,535.94
| 161,303.41
0.00

736.84
4,701,143.47
‘- 9,639.40
2,948,883.27
312,244.48

- 550,994.94
114,506.35
12,884.98
29,567.28
2,790.00

© 211,438.09
95,933.50
75,571.52

. 64,580.96

5,451.69:

43,369.45
7,445.37

1,015,096.06
& 0.00

4,044.21
95.00
7,675.40
12,203.58
29,711.55
13,745.00
4,150.00
466.00
0.00
25,000.00
9,977.56
0.00
162,334.58
374,396.54
429.40
1,796.00
45,702.10
0.00
27,285.09
242,698.64
44,060.00
147.53
1,702,594.44
16,664.92
1,392,841.28
31,876.74
41,391.16
30,855.75
0.00
53,380.39
12,681.77
9,013.12
23,443.83
3,380.00
61,998.00
106;236.73
34,787.18
30.00
222,769.50-
398,706.65



06/09/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Page 2/2

APPROPRIATION STATUS REPORT - BY FUNCTION: FOR PERIOD 07/01/16 - 05/31/17 (Summary )
_.VORIG BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS*‘-'.‘

ACCOUNT GROURING 1+

A 9020....NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT
A 9030....SOCIAL SECURITY

A 9040.... WORKERS' COMPENSATION
A 9045....LIFE INSURANCE

A 9050....UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
A 9060....HEALTH INSURANCE

A 9760....TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES

A 9901....TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID

GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed 11:16 AM

3,793,178.00
2,865,860.00
-500,000.00
37,000.00
50,000.00
8,669,500.00
95,000.00
3,155,532.00

80,623,642.76

0.00
0.00
70,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

423,494.08

. ADJ BUDGET 6

3,793,178.00
2,865,860.00
570,000.00
37,000.00
50,000.00
8,669,500.00
95,000.00
3,155,532.00

81,047,136.84

EXPENSED

(30,575.70)
2,097,378.80
524,685.33
21,533.19
1,711.59
7,997,144.92
0.00
3,127,039.26

58,217,550.92

~ ENCUMBERED "

0.00

0.00
17,684.72
5,198.71
48,288.41
574,513.70
0.00

0.00

12,829,549.21

EAVAIMBLE:

3,823,753.70
768,481.20
27,629.95
10,268.10
0.00
97,841.38
95,000.00
28,492.74

10,000,036.71



ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MAY 2017

CAFETERIA FUND
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ROCKY POINT UFSD

T e
C207
Cc208
C380
C391
C445
C446
C447
C510
C521
Ch22
C630
C631
C691
C821
C845
C909
C960
€980
GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed 11:22 AM

_ ACCOUNT NAME

e LG

CAPITAL ONE CHECKING
CHASE ACH REVENUE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

DUE FROM GENERAL FUND
SUPPLY INVENTORY
SURPLUS FOOD INVENTORY
PURCHASED FOOD INVENTORY
ESTIMATED REVENUES
ENCUMBRANCES
EXPENDITURES

DUE TO GENERAL FUND

DUE TO OTHER GOVT.
DEFERRED REVENUE
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
FUND BALANCE RESERVE FOR |
FUND BALANCE
APPROPRIATIONS

REVENUES

RIAL BALANCE - FUND: C LUNCH FUND 07/01/16 - 05/31/17

DEBITS

571,014.97

141,480.48
184.66
373,280.91
8,000.03
18,333.79
5,950.08
1,015,866.00
83,152.06
973,352.91
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
3,190,615.89

0.00
1,014,897.89
28.14
57,818.59
83,152.06
32,283.86
79,049.69
1,015,866.00
907,419.66
3,190,615.89



06/09/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

FUND C TOTAL

Report Completed 11:13 AM

/ACCOUNT NAME

SALE OF TYPE A LUNCHES
ADULT ALA CARTE

OTHER CAFETERIA SALES
INTEREST AND EARNINGS
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
REBATES

GOVERNMENT REIMB-STATE
SURPLUS FOOD

GOVERNMENT REIMB-FEDERAL

2,810.00
303,790.00
1,288.00
278.00
15,873.00
0.00
68,620.00
351,082.00
1,013,366.00

269,625.00

REVENUE BUDGET STATUS - FUNDS: C FOR PERIOD COVERED 07/01/16 - 05/31/17

2,500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,500.00

2,810.00
303,790.00
1,288.00
2,778.00
15,873.00
0.00
68,620.00
351,082.00
1,015,866.00

269,625.00

231,135.11

3,913.88
256,147.51
1,348.76
6,104.09
0.00
13,836.00
65,807.31
329,127.00
907,419.66

38,489.89
(1,103.88)
47,642.49
(60.76)
(3,326.09)
15,873.00
(13,836.00)
2,812.69
21,955.00
108,446.34




06/09/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

APPROPRIATION STATUS REPORT - BY I“UNCTION FOR PERIOD 07/01/16 - 05/30/17 (Summary )

\GROUPING T T RIcBUDGE ST | ApilBUbGET EXPENSE":,J,‘ENIMMBERED’.“ UAVAILABLE
C 2860.... . 963,366.00 2,500.00 965,866.00 932,938.65 83,152.06 (50,224.71)
C.9030.... * 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 40,414.26 0.00 9,585.74

GRAND TOTALS 1,013,366.00 2,500.00  1,015,866.00 973,352.91 83,152.06 (40,638.97)

Report Completed 11:21 AM



ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MAY 2017

FEDERAL FUND



06/09/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Page 1/1

TRIAL BALANCE - FUND: F FEDERAL FUND 07/01/16 05/31/17

: .7-ACCOUNT

F205
F391
F410
F510
F521
F522
F599
F630
F631
FB691
F821
Fo60
Fo80

GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed 11:22 AM

T _-ACCOUNT NAME

CAPITAL ONE CHECKING

DUE FROM GENERAL FUND
STATE AND FEDERAL AID REC
ESTIMATED REVENUES
ENCUMBRANCES
EXPENDITURES
APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
DUE TO GENERAL FUND

DUE TO OTHER GOVT'S
DEFERRED REVENUES
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
APPROPRIATIONS

REVENUES

66,150.52
101,508.00
192,792.11

1,626,038.83
248,934 .42
1,819,403.67
166,382.75
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
4,221,210.30

0.00
1,060,097.16
11,156.00
73.44
248,934 .42
1,792,421.58
1,108,527.70
4,221,210.30



06/09/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Page 1/1

F2110.12M.EN.T
F 3289.SSH.16
F 3289.SSH.17
F 3289.UPK.17
F 4126.NCM.17
F 4126.TLL.16
F 4126.TLL.17
F 4256.16R.SP
F 4256.PRE.17
F 4256.PTB.17
F 4289.IMM.16
F 4289.IMM.17
F 4289.LEP.16
F 4289.LEP.17
F 4289.TI.16

F 4289.Til.17

F 5031.13

FUND F TOTAL

Report Completed 11:13 AM

MENTORING
REVENUE-SUMMER HCP 2016
REVENUE-SUMMER HCP 2017
UPK REVENUE 2017
NEWCOMMER GRANT
REVENUE TITLE |

REVENUE TITLE |

REVENUE RESPECT

REVENUE PRE

REVENUE PTB

REVENUE IMMIGRANT STUDENT
REVENUE IMMIGRANT STUDENT
REVENUE TLEP

REVENUE TLEP

REVENUE TITLE lIA

REVENUE TITLE lIA

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

72.36
0.00
0.00

197,136.00
31,000.00
14,714.05

219,591.00

118,867.73
41,257.00

696,390.00
14,002.00
22,783.00

1,753.11
14,151.00
49,507.58
83,699.00
0.00
1,504,923.83

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,307.00
(22.00)
0.00
82,903.00
0.00
14,002.00
0.00
1,752.00
0.00
19,173.00
0.00
121,115.00

0.00
197,136.00
31,000.00
14,714.05
222,898.00
118,845.73
41,257.00
779,293.00
14,002.00
36,785.00
1,753.11
15,903.00
49,507.58
102,872.00
0.00
1,626,038.83

142,872.00
379,578.37
98,568.00
6,200.00
:7,652.05
. 43,918.00
126,435.70
8,251.00
139,278.00
: 0.00
4,556.00
0.00

' 2,830.00
-30,141.58
16,739.00
101,508.00
1,108,527.70

72.36
(142,872.00)
(379,578.37)

98,568.00

24,800.00

7,062.00
178,980.00
(7,589.97)
33,006.00
640,015.00
14,002.00
32,229.00
1,753.11

13,073.00

19,366.00

86,133.00
(101,508.00)

517,511.13




06/09/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1

APPROPRIATION STATUS REPORT - BY FUNCTION: FOR PERIOD 07/o1 /16 - 05/30/17 (Summary)

ACCOUNT GRGUPING T SR ORIG BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS ) _-:ADJ BUDGET; v ,,: jj‘fEXPENSED ‘ iC EL A :
F 2110.... * 734,844.58 233,352.52 968,197.10 607,952.25 133,190.67 227,054.18
F 2250.... * 737,647.00 84,358.48 822,005.48 989,259.42 115,743.75 (282,997.69)
F 5540.... * 0.00 0.00 0.00 220,166.00 0.00 (220,166.00)
F 9000.... * 0.00 0.00 0.00 (193.00) 0.00 193.00
F 9060.... ¥ 28,101.00 (25,882.00) 2,219.00 2,219.00 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTALS 1,500,592.58 291,829.00 1,792,421.58 1,819,403.67  248,934.42 (275,916.51)

Report Completed 11:21 AM



ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MAY 2017

CAPITAL FUND
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ROCKY POINT UFSD

TRIAL BALANCE - FUND: H CAPITAL FUND 07/01/16 - 05/31/17

H205
H510
H521
H522
HB6301
H821
H909
H960

GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed 11:22 AM

u

CAPITAL ONE CHECKING
ESTIMATED REVENUES
ENCUMBRANCES
EXPENDITURES

DUE TO GENERAL FUND
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
FUND BALANCE
APPROPRIATIONS

111,382.11
1,318,751.00
354,664.78
416,424 .67
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,201,222.56

296,844 .43.

354,664.78
230,962.35
1,318,751.00
2,201,222.56



06/09/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1
REVENUE BUDGET STATUS - FUNDS: H FOR PERIOD COVERED 07/01/16 - 05/31/17

PR PRBUReE AR o EVERTE
997,338.00 1,318,751.00 000  1,318,751.00
FUND H TOTAL 997,338.00 321,413.00 1,318,751.00 0.00  1,318,751.00

Report Completed 11:13 AM



06/09/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1
APPROPRLATIONSTATUS REPORT - BYFUNCTION FOR PERIOD 07/01/16 - 05/30/17 (Summary )
ACCOUNT GROUPING™ 11 111 T U ORIG BUDGET FADIUSTMENTS ) A BUDGET ' EXPENSED ~ ENCUMBERED' ~ AVAILABLE
H 1625.... . 997,338.00 321,413.00  1,318,751.00 416,424.67 354,664.78 547,661.55
GRAND TOTALS 997,338.00 321,413.00  1,318,751.00 416,424.67 354,664.78 547,661.55

Report Completed 11:21 AM



ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MAY 2017

TRUST AND AGENCY FUND



06/09/17

ROCKY POINT UFSD

Page 1/1

'TRIAL BALANCE - FUND: T TRUST & AGENCY 07/01/16 05/31/17

T200EX
T204
T205
T23
T281|
T281J
T282
T282J
T290
T291
T35
T38
T3911
T63001
T84
T85
T89
T91
T931
T932
T933
T9331
T9335
T9337
T9338
T935
T9351
T9352
T936
GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed 11:23 AM

6 _;ACCOUNT NAME

EXTRACLASSROOM
CAPITAL ONE TRUST & AGENCY
CAPITAL ONE NET PAYROLL
INCOME EXECUTIONS

FLEX PLAN-HEALTH CARE - YR
FLEX PLAN-HEALTH CARE - YR
FLEX PLAN DEPENDENT CARE-Y
FLEX PLAN DEPENDENT CARE-Y
AFLAC -CPP

AFLAC - STD

SCHOLARSHIP
EXTRACLASSROOM ACTIVITY
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND

DUE TO GENERAL FUND
OTHER-NYS EMPL RETIRE LOAN
OTHER-NYS EMPL RETIRE
OTHER VOTE COPE

LONG TERM DISABILITY
SCHOOL ACTIVITIES-FJC
SCHOOL ACTIVITIES-JAE
SCHOOL ACTIVITIES-M/S

HIGH SCHOOL TESTING
NYSSMA

AP TEST DEPQOSITS

MARK TWAIN DINNER

SCHOOL ACTIVITIES-H/S

MUSIC DEPT. HIGH SCHOOL
SEAN JOHNS MEMORIAL-CHALLE
FJC - KIDS IN NEED (RUTH S

96,209.86

834,053.44
30,791.39
0.00
2,916.50
0.00
1,100.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
69.32
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
965,140.51

0.00

0.00

0.00
12,021.53
0.00
26,976.37
0.00
8,500.00
1,583.43
736.75
1,760.00
96,209.86
0.00
744,827.68
4,379.30
6,731.99
342.25
138.96
9,824.68
7,850.44
1,895.87
8,306.12
41.00
19,840.23
393.00
10,806.28
649.77
925.00
400.00
965,140.51




ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MAY 2017

SCHOLARSHIP FUND



06/09/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1
TRIAL BALANCE - FUND: U SCHOLARSHIP FUND 07/01/16 - 05/31/17

U200 CASH IN CHECKING 36,272.65 0.00
U2401 INTEREST 0.00 63.60
U3912 DUE FROM GENERAL 670.06 0.00
Usooo ALLISON FISCH VERADO SCHOL 0.00 0.50
U9001 RITA SULLIVAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 1,023.47
Uooo02 RYAN CAUFIELD SCHOLARSDHIP 0.00 23.69
Us003 ADMIN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 1,074.52
Ugoo4 K-MART 0.00 81.68
Ug005 TARGET SCH HS/JR 0.00 43,45
U9006 TARGET SCHOLARSHIP JAE 0.00 267.13
ugoo7 TARGET SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 108.32
Uusaoos FRANCIS RYAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 253.26
Us009 GENERAL SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 62.61
U010 AL MAIN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 6,753.47
Uoo11 JOSEPH FALLICA 0.00 835.73
Ug015 SASBO SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 0.92
Ug016 SOUND BEACH MUSIC 0.00 0.92
Ug0o18 LIVE LIKE SUSIE MEMORIAL S 0.00 25,849.44
Uuse020 INTERDIST.COUNCIL OF SUPTS 0.00 500.00
GRAND TOTALS 36,942.71 36,942.71

Report Completed 11:23 AM



ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED MAY 2017

DEBT SERVICE FUND



06/09/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD Page 1/1
TRIAL BALANCE FUND: VDEBT SERVICE FUND 07/01/16 05/31/17

{AccolNT Al _.'_;ACCOUNT NANIE _ : _CRE!

V200 CASH 889,220.28 0.00
V3911 DUE FROM GENERAL 129.15 0.00
V510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 3,517,932.00 0.00
V622 EXPENDITURES 2,352,765.63 0.00
V909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00 215,923 .54
V960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 3,517,832.00
V980 REVENUES 0.00 3,026,191.52
GRAND TOTALS 6,760,047.06 6,760,047.06

Report Completed 11:23 AM



06/09/17 ROCKY POINT UESD Page 1/1

FUNDS: V FOR PERIOD COVERED 07/01/16 - 05/31/17

REVENUE BUDGET STATUS -

2QuN] ] : IEE :
V 2401 INTEREST EARNINGS 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 660.26 4,339.74
V 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 3,512,932.00 0.00 3,612,932.00 3,025,531.26 487,400.74
FUND V TOTAL 3,517,932.00 0.00 3,517,932.00 3,026,191.52 491,740.48

Report Completed 11:13 AM



Page 1/1

06/09/17 ROCKY POINT UFSD
APPROPRIATION STATUS REPORT BYFU:NCTION FOR PERIOD 07/01/16 00/30/17 (Sunlmary)
/AGCOUNT GROUPING I = : . |ORIGBUDGET ADJUSTMENTS . ADJBUDGET ' EXPENSED = ENCUMBERED ' AVAILABLE
Viore... . 3,417,932.00 0.00  3,417,932.00 282,765.63 0.00  3,135166.37
v 9901.... e 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00
3,517,932.00 0.00  3,517,932.00 382,765.63 0.00  3,135,166.37

GRAND TOTALS

Report Completed 11:22 AM



. John E. Dennehy
Certified Public Accountant

June 6, 2017

Board of Education

Rocky Point School District
90 Rocky Point-Yaphank Road
Rocky Point, NY 11778

Re: Internal Claims Audit Report for the period
May 1, 2017 through May 31, 2017

Board of Education:
I have completed my internal claims auditing services for the Rocky Point School District covering the
period May 1, 2017 through May 31, 2017. The services 1 performed, as outlined within my proposal,
include reviewing all claims against the District. The purpose of this report is to update the Board of
Education on work performed to date, my findings, and recommendations.
For ease of reference I have categorized the remainder of this report as follow:

Internal Claims Audit Services

Exhibits

INTERNAL CLAIMS AUDIT SERVICES
The internal claims audit services performed on each claim against the District consisted of:

1. Verification of the accuracy of invoices and claim forms

2. Ensuring proper approval of all purchases; checking that purchases constitute legal expenses of the
school district

3. Determining that purchase orders have been issued in accordance with Board of Education policy,
and applicable state laws

28 North Country Rd. Suite 204 -+ Mount Sinai, NY 11766 + voice (631) 928 5406 - fax (631) 474 5366
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Board of Education
Rocky Point School District
June 6, 2017

Page 2

Re: Internal Claims Audit Report for the time period of
May 1, 2017 through May 31, 2017

4. Comparison of invoices or claims with previously approved contracts

5. Reviewing price extensions, claiming of applicable discounts, inclusion of shipping and freight
charges

6. Approving all charges that are presented for payment which are supported with documentary
evidence indicating compliance with all pertinent laws, policies and regulations

Over the time period of May 1, 2017 through May 31, 2017 I have audited 423 claims against the District
in the amount of $4,379,022.36. (See attached Exhibit I) 1 made inquiries and/ or observations into 40
claims in the amount of $128.854.07. I have summarized the inquiries and/or observations as well as the
resolutions within Exhibit II. It should be noted that currently, there are 0 outstanding inquiries in regards
to the audit of the claims made against the District for the period of May 1, 2017 through May 31, 2017. 1
have summarized all voided checks and notable exceptions in Exhibit 11L.
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[ trust that the foregoing comments are clear. If you have any questions or you would like to discuss this
matter further, please contact me at 631-928-5406.

Very truly yours,

John F. Dennehy, Jr.
certified Public Accountant



Internal Claims Audit By Fund

Rocky Point School District

Exhibit I
# of #of
Warrant  Audit #of #of $ Value of Resolved  Outstanding
Date Date  Warrant # Fund Checks  § Value of Checks  Inguiries Inquiries Inquiries Inquiries Check Sequence
5/5/2017  5/5/2017 113 A 59 856,757.03 6 4,186.44 6 - 105755-105812
5/10/2017 5/10/2017 114 A 41 138,092.21 4 14,699.59 4 - 105813
5/17/2017 5/17/2017 116 A 64 1,473,545.19 12 35,925.99 12 - 105852-105914
5/24/2017 5/24/2017 117 A 62 248,805.50 8 47,281.58 8 - 105915-105976
5/31/2017 5/31/2017 119 A 36 200,495.93 5 1,260.45 5 - 105977-106011
5/5/2017  5/5/2017 24 C 22 25,041.49 - - - - 10804-10825
5/24/2017 5/24/2017 25 C 21 27,420.36 3 6,430.02 3 - 10826-10846
5/5/2017  5/5/2017 25 F 4 41,645.60 1 18,570.00 1 - 4332-4335
5/10/2017 5/10/2017 26 F 3 19,610.00 - - - - 4336-4338
5/31/2017 5/31/2017 27 F 6 35,725.79 - - - - 4339-4344
5/5/2017  5/5/2017 53 T 7 3,889.05 - - - - 11441-11446
5/10/2017 5/10/2017 54 T 3 5,979.00 - - - - 11447-11449
5/12/2017 5/12/2017 55 T 25 580,817.24 - - - - 11450-11456,
5113989-5114006
5/17/2017 5/17/2017 56 T 4 39,498.99 - - - - 11457-11460
5/24/2017 5/24/2017 57 T 26 647,860.07 - - - - 11465-11472,
5114007-5114024
5/24/2017 5/24/2017 58 T 4 13,268.17 - - - - 11461-11464
5/31/2017 5/31/2017 59 T 3 14,592.72 - - - - 11473-11475
5/10/2017 5/10/2017 29 X 4 1,388.01 . - - - 11038-11041
5/17/2017 5/17/2017 30 X 19 810.00 - - - - 11047-11065
5/11/2017 5/11/2017 31 X 3 665.80 . - - - 11042-11044
5/17/2017 5/17/2017 32 X 2 286.21 - - - - 11045-11046
5/24/2017 5/24/2017 33 X 2 628.00 1 500.00 1 - 11066-11067
5/31/2017 5/31/2017 34 X 3 2,200.00 - - - - 11068-11070
TOTAL 423 $  4,379,022.36 40 $  128,854.07 40 -
Legend:
A - General P (A) - Chase General
C- Cafetcria T - Trust & Agency
F- Federal HB - Bond 2003
H - Capital CM- Misc Spec Revenue
HCP - Capital Projects TE-Expendable Trust

John F. Dennehy, Jr.
Certified Public Accountant, PC




Rocky Point School District
Claims Audit - Apalysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

S f Inquiries / Resolutions and Percentage of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims
Exhibit I
2016 / 2017 YID
Analysis by Number of I
i it nl? — Fehl7 Macl? Apr]? Mav-17 Tuni?

All invoices not reflected on check Pay unpaid invoice(s) next warrant 2 065% 0.00% - 0008 - 0.00% - 0.00% - 4DIVior
Check amount not equal to invoices Difference<$1; Immaterial, claim paid - 000% 0.00% - 0.00% 0.00% - 000% - “Dnyor
Check amount not equal to invoices ‘Wil pay balance with next invoice - 000% 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - #Drvr
Check amount not equal to invoices Void & reissue - 0008 - 0.00% 1 0.28% - 0o - 000% - #DIpr
Check amount not cqual to revised invoice Void & reissue - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% 1 039% - 0.00% - Do
Check 1ssued prior to service Void & reissue at time of service - 0oox - 000% 2 o0s6% - 0% - 000% - Do
Current year expense paid prior year P.O. P.O. Funds carried over 1 032% 1 022% - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% - DIV
Incorrect vendor name Void & reissuc - 0.00% - 0.00% - 000 - 0.00% - 0005 - DIV
Insufficient supporting backup Hold for missing information 1 03% - 0.00% - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% - #DIvor
Insufficient supporting backup Backup Provided 1 09 0.00% 2 os6% 1 035% 1 ox% - #DIVYY
Insufficient supporting backup Void check - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - DN
Invoice date precedes PO date Noted by Business Office 22 6.96% 20 442% 18 so6% 13 +.25% 9 275% - D!
Invoice over 90 days outstanding/undated Verified no duplicate payment 10 si6% 7 155 11 309% 9 296% 5 118 - #DRO
Invoice previously stamped by claims auditor Confirmed onginal check void 1 o3 0.22% 7 1L97% - 0.00% | 0.24% - #Drvor
Missing admini: pproval end Received proper authorization - 0.00% 0.00% - 0.00% - 000% - 000% - #DIVor
Missing recciving signature on invoice or PQ Verified receipt of goods/services - 0.00% 0.005 1 0.98% - 000% - 0.00% - #Dvo
No Purchasc Order encumbered Void & reissue after P.O. encumbered - 0005 0.00% - 000% - 000% - 000% - “DIvor
Not an original invoice Copy, fax or statement accepted 8 2.59% 10 22/% 7 197% 6 1.97% 9 213% - 4DV
Paid sales tax Amount immaterial (< $5), claim paid - 0005 - 000% - 0.00% - 0003 - 0.00% - DV
PO insufficient funds PO funds increased post invoice/paid direct [ 7 155 5 1e0% 3 099% 15 2485% - DIV

from budget code
Prior year invoice paid current year funds Noted by Business Office - 000 - 0.00% - 000 1 039% . 000% . #DIVOY
Pre-dated Invoice Hold until service date - 000% - 0.00% - 000% - 0.00% - 000 - DIV
Separation of Dulies Same individual signed P.O. and authorized 2 063 - 0.00% - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% - D

p ; additional admin approval

provided

Utilizing recipient verification procedure - 0.00% - 0.00% 1 028% - 000% - 000% - #DR7O!
Xtra Class club purchased gift cards for needy family _through school social worker
Total Number (#) of Inquirics 49 551 46 10.15% 55 1545w 34 11.19% 40 9.46% - #DIvY
Total Claims Audited 316 10000 452 100005 356 _100.00% 304 _ 100.00% 423 100.00% =Dy
Total Outstanding Inquiries [] 0.00% 0  0.00% 0 0.00% )] 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 #DIV/01

John F. Dennehy, Jr.
Certified Public Accountant, PC




Rocky Pojnt School District

Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

of Inquiries / Resolutions Percentage of Total Clai Dollar Value of Clai
Exhibit IT
2016 / 2017 YTD
Analysis by Dollar Value
R i -17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr=17 May-17 Jun-17
All invoices not reflected on check Pay unpaid invoice(s) next warrant 2,537.40 0.07% - 0.00% - 000% 0.00% - 000% - 4DV
Check amount not equal to invoices Difference<$1; Immaterial, claim paid - 000% - 000% . 0o0m 0.00% - 000% - =DIVW
Check amount not equal to invoices Will pay balance with next invoice 0.00% - 000w - oo - 000% 0.00% “DIV;o!
Check amount not equal to invoices Void & reissue 0.00% 0.00% 503.06 0.0i% - 000% - 0.00% - #DPVOY
Check amount not equal to revised invoice Void & reissue - 0.00% 0.00% - 000% 309.00 o.0ix - 000% . DV
Check issued prior to service Void & reissue at time of service - 000% - 000% 1,075.00 0.09% - 000% 0.00% . Do
Curent year expense paid prior year P.O. P.O. Funds carried over 16,15292 047% 17,335.09 0.32% - 000% - ooox 0.00% - WD
Incorrect vendor name Void & reissue - 000 - 000% 0.00% - 000% 0.00% - 4D
Insufficient supporting backup Hold for missing information 1380 0.00% - 000% - 000% - O0oox - 000% - Dby
Insufficient supporting backup Backup Provided 1,201.00 o4 - 000% 7200 0.00% 27,697.50 084% 500.00 2.0I% DIV
Insufficient supporting backup Void check - 000s - 00w - 000% - 000 - 000% #DIvio!
Invoice date precedes PO date Noted by Business Office 81,420.77 247% 9493681 1.74% 70,18207 1.49% 88,962.15 2715 34,362.23 0.78% *DIVO!
Invoice over 90 days outstanding/undated Verified no duplicate payment 1,735.26 oass 631939 0.12% 13,569.16 0.31% 39,743.87 1.21% 3,748.53 009 #DIV0r
Invoice previously stamped by claims auditor Confirmed original check void 154.56 0.00% 20000 0.00% 11,204.03 0.25% - 000% 1107000 0.25% “Drvo
Missing admini pproval end Reccived proper authorization - 000% - ooom i 0.00% - 000% bt
Missing receiving signaturc on invoice or PO Verified receipt of goods/services 0.60% 0.00% 1,692.97 0.04% 0.00% 0.00% . ebrvw
No Purchase Order encumbered Void & reissue after P.O. encumbered - 0o0x - 000x - 000% - 000% - 000% - #DIVoy
Not an original invoice Copy, fax or statement accepted 20,651.04 0.60% 11,665.40 0.2/% 5,969.39 0.14% 15,055.12 0.46% 643640 0.15% Do
Paid sales tax Amount immaterial (< §5), claim paid - 000w - 000% - 000% . 000% - 000% . eDVp
PO insufficient funds PO funds increased post invoice/paid direct 950.00 o3 74,341.80 136% 27,697.01 0.65% 696384 0.2i% 72,736.91 166w - 2Dno
from budget code
Prior year invoice paid current year funds Noted by Business Office - 0w 0.00% 0.00% 7,220.00 0.28% 0.00% 2DIVO!
Pre-dated Invoice Hold until service date - 000% 0.00% 0.00% - 000% . 000% SDIV:O
Separation of Duties Same individual signed P.O. and authonzed 295200 0.09% 0.00% 0.00% - 000% - oo0% #DIVY
payment; additional admin approval
provided
Utilizing recipient verification procedure - 000w - oox 200.00 0.00% 0.00% - o000s ADIVor
Xtra Class club purchased gift cards for needy family through schoo! social worker
1’[‘0::1 Value ($) of Inquiries 130,768.75 3.43% 204,798.49 376w 132,164.69 s00% 185,951.48 s67% 128,854.07 2oy - sV
Tota! Claims Audited 3,415,128.13 100.00% 5,453,714.63 _100.00% 4,407,241.27 s00.00% 3,282,416.01 im.oow 4,379,022.36 100.00% - Do
|Total Outstanding Inquirics - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - #DIvV/01]

John F, Dennehy, Jr.

Certified Public Accountant, PC



Rocky Point School District

Internal Claim Audit
Notable Exceptions
Exhibit llI
Voided Checks - May 2017
Warrant
Fund Ck # Amount$  Vendor Warrant # Date Reason For Inquiry Resolution
None -
Total 0 Voids -
Other Notable Exceptions - May 2017
Warrant
Fund Ck # Amount$  Vendor Warrant # Date Reason For Inquiry Resolution
None -

Total 0 Inquiries -

John F, Dennehy, Jr.
Certified Public Accountant, PC




Rocky Point School District
Internal Claims Audit

Payroll Audit
Exhibit IV
Audited Payroll Checks - May 2017
Fund Ck # Amount $ Employee Payroll Date Exceptions
PR 94170 86.64 Trimboli, Anthony C 5/12/2017 None
PR 251261 2,348.78 Rogers, Nicole 5/12/2017 None
PR 251302 483.56 Laviola, Elizabeth 5/12/2017 None
PR 251452 1,200.26 Kegel, Lorraine 5/12/2017 None
PR 251537 3,136.51 Schumacher, Sarah 5/12/2017 None
PR 251783 2,784.03 Giacchetto, Dana ] 5/26/2017 None
PR 251818 3,102.52 Alberti, Patricia A 5/26/2017 None
PR 252052 2,979.16 Janson, Laurel 5/26/2017 None
PR 252133 293.84 Geiser, Christina M 5/26/2017 None
PR 252245 836.89 Bernier, Dana N 5/26/2017 None

17,252.19

*Please note all checks have been selected at random using a random number generator.
**A result of no exceptions means that the the payroll check is accurate when compared against contracts, renewal letters and other documents.

John F. Dennehy, Jr.
Certified Public Accountant, PC



Interoffice Memorandum

T0: Dr. Michael Ring, Superintendent
FROM: Andrea Moscatiello, Director of Special Education
DATE:  6/5/2017

RE: Board Action Sheets

Below please find the schedule to be approved at the 6/19/2017 Board of Education
meeting:

SCHEDULE A
Year Date Location
16-17 04/03/17 FJC Committee
17-18 04/03/17 FJC Committee
17-18 04/07/17 JAE Committee
17-18 04/17/117 RPMS Committee
16-17 04/17/17 RPMS Committee
16-17 04/17/17 JAE Committee
17-18 04/17/17 JAE Committee
16-17 04/18/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 04/18/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 04/18/17 BOCES
17-18 04/18/17 HI
17-18 04/20/17 FJC Committee
17-18 04/20/17 RPMS Committee
16-17 04/21/17 FJC Committee
17-18 04/21/17 FJC Committee
17-18 04/21/17 RPHS Committee
16-17 04/24/17 FJC Committee
17-18 04/24/17 FJC Committee
16-17 04/24/17 JAE Committee
17-18 04/24/17 JAE Committee
17-18 04/24/17 RPMS Committee
16-17 04/24/17 BOCES
16-17 04/24/17 BOCES
17-18 04/24/17 BOCES
16-17 04/25/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 04/25/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 04/26/17 RPMS Committee
16-17 04/26/17 Manifestation
16-17 04/27/17 JAE Committee
17-18 04/27/17 JAE Committee
17-18 04/27/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 04/28/17 JAE Committee




16-17 04/28/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 04/28/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 04/28/17 HI

17-18 05/01/17 JAE Committee
17-18 05/01/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 05/02/17 RPMS Committee
16-17 05/04/17 BOCES
17-18 05/04/17 RPHS Committee
16-17 05/04/17 BOCES
17-18 05/04/17 BOCES
17-18 05/05/17 FJC Committee
17-18 05/05/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 05/08/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 05/08/17 BOCES
17-18 05/09/17 RPHS Committee
16-17 05/10/17 RPMS Committee
16-17 05/11/117 RPMS Committee
16-17 05/11/117 RPHS Committee
17-18 05/11/17 RPHS Committee
16-17 05/11/17 Manifestation
17-18 05/12/17 FJC Committee
16-17 05/12/17 JAE Committee
17-18 05/12/17 JAE Committee
16-17 05/12/17 RPHS Committee
17-18 05/12/17 RPHS Committee
16-17 05/15/17 FJC Committee
17-18 05/15/17 FJC Committee
17-18 05/15/17 JAE Committee
16-17 05/15/17 RPHS Commitiee
17-18 05/15/17 RPHS Committee
17-18 05/15/17 BOCES
17-18 05/16/17 JAE Committee
16-17 05/18/17 JAE Committee
17-18 05/18/17 JAE Committee
17-18 05/18/17 RPHS Committee
16-17 05/19/17 JAE Committee
17-18 05/19/17 JAE Committee
17-18 05/22/17 FJC Committee
17-18 05/22/17 JAE Committee
17-18 05/22/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 05/22/17 BOCES
16-17 05/25/17 JAE Committee
17-18 05/25/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 05/26/17 FJC Committee
16-17 05/26/17 FJC Committee
17-18 05/26/17 FJC Committee
16-17 05/26/17 RPMS Committee
17-18 05/26/17 RPHS Committee
16-17 05/26/17 RPHS Committee
16-17 05/30/17 FJC Committee




| 17-18 05/30/17 JAE Committee
16-17 06/05/17 RPHS Committee
2016-2017 District Wide Amendments without
meetings

Dr. Michael Ring - Board Action Sheets
AM/em




Rocky Point Union Free School District
Committee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education

Student: 'Board of Education Copy' Grade: 06
Meeting Date BOE Date =~ Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
05/26/2017 05/26/2017 Committee on Special Education / Initial Initial Meeting - Home Public School District(HPSD) / Rocky Point Middle
Eligibility Determination Meeting Eligibility Not School
Determined

053072017, 4.08 pm Page 1 0f 1



Rocky Point Union Free School District

Committee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education

Student: 'Board of Education Copy' Grade: Kdg.
Meeting Date BOE Date  Committee / Reason Decision
04/03/2017 06/19/2017 Committee on Special Education / Classified
Requested Review
Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Frequency  Period Duration Location
Speech/Language Therapy 04/03/2017 06/23/2017 Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
(5:1) Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 04/03/2017 06/23/2017 Individual 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
Classroom
Student: 'Board of Education Copy' Grade: 01
Meeting Date BOE Date = Committee / Reason Decision
04/03/2017 06/19/2017 Committee on Special Education / Declassified
Reevaluation/Annual Review
Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Occupational Therapy 04/03/2017 06/23/2017 Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
(5:1) Classroom
Counseling-Social Skills Counseling ~ 09/07/2016 06/23/2017 Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
(5:1) Classroom

04/28/2017, 9:32 am

Page 10f 1




Rocky Point Union Free School District

Committee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education

Student: 'Board of Education Copy' Grade: 01
Meeting Date BOE Date = Committee / Reason Decision
04/03/2017 06/19/2017 Committee on Special Education / Annual Classified
Review
Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Speech/Language Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Individual 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
(5:1) Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 07/03/2017 08/11/2017 Individual 2 Weekly 30min. Special Location
Student: 'Board of Education Copy' o . Grade: 01
Meeting Date BOE Date  Committee / Reason Decision
04/03/2017 06/19/2017 Committee on Special Education / Classified
Reevaluation/Annual Review
Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Integrated Co-teaching Services 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 6 Daily 40min. Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Individual 1 Weekly 30min, Therapy Room or
Classroom
Physical Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Individual 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
Classroom
Occupational Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Small Group 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
(5:1) Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
(5:1) Classroom
Student: 'Board of Education Copy' Grade: 01
Meeting Date BOE Date  Committee / Reason Decision
04/03/2017 06/19/2017 Committee on Special Education / Annual Classified
Review
Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Integrated Co-teaching Services 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 6 Daily 40min. Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Individual 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
Classroom
Occupational Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Small Group 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
(5:1) Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or
(5:1) Classroom
Student: 'Board of Education Copy' Grade: 01

04/28/2017, 9:29 am

Page 10f2




Meeting Date BOE Date  Committee / Reason Decision
04/03/2017 06/19/2017 Committee on Special Education / Annual Classified
Review
Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Speech/Language Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Small Group 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room
(5:1)
Occupational Therapy 09/06/2017 06/22/2018 Small G